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Year wise Financial Position of State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine (H.P.), Shimla-2 for the period
04-2010 to 03-2025
Financial Opening Receipt GIA Inretest Total Expenditure Closing
Year Balance during the Received Income during the Balance
Year Year
2010-11 684273.85 133984.00 150000.00 27670.00 995927.85 389449.00 606478.85
2011-12 606478.85 135097.00 350000.00 18769.00 111034485 405682.00 704662.85
2012-13 704662.85 154521.00 0.00 14088.00 873271.85 492984.00 380287.85
2013-14 380287.85 519081.00 200000.00 13470.00 1112838.85 543946.00 568892.85
2014-15 568892.85 209132.00 800000.00 24715.00 1602739.85 617176.00 085563.85
2015-16 085563.85 280085.00 500000.00 25667.00 1791315.85 686955.00 | 1104360.85
2016-17 1104360.85 645274.00 650000.00 | 34972.00 2434606.85 802262.00 | 1632344.85
2017-18 1632344 .85 377626.00 650000.00 52169.00 2712139.85 887478.00 1824661.85
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2018-19 1824661 .85 65915500 0.00 57134.00 2540950.85 986373.00 1344577.85
2019-20 154457785 1242022.00 750000.00 82431.00 3619030.85 1075314.00 | 2543716.85
2020-21 2543716.85 812412.00 850000.00 92504.00 4298632.85 1008584.00 | 3290048.85
2021-22 3290048.85 396677.00 1806000.00 110293.00 5603018.85 1065966.00 | 4537052.85
2022-23 4537052.85 1421720.00 993000.00 129378.00 7081150.85 1618581.00 | 546256985
2023-24 5462569.85 1009066.00 993000.00 104422.00 7569057.85 | . 3342806.00 | 4226251.85
2024-25 4226251.85 3252895.00 993000.00 95405.00 8571551.85 3181984.00 5389567.85
d& gumeT fageofi
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S T @ 45 U gF B 9T X D 6 erR T8 o, R <R Rawor geR @ o)

Bank reconciliation Statement of HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of
Medicine, as on 31-03-2025

5389567.85

Balance as per Cash Book as on 01-03-2025
Add | Direct Deposit in Bank dt. 08-01-2024 11.00
Add | Unidentified credit in Bank Account dated 03-02-2017 5500.00
Less | Less amount deposited at Bank as per Para:-7.2 and Annexure -4 -46290.00
Less- | Cheque deposited but cleared on 10-04-2025 (Detail is as under)
Sr. No. Date ?f tncome CBF | Amount Cleared on
entered in cash book
1 19-02-2025 110 ] 3350.00 10-04-2025
2 24-02-2025 111 8375.00 10-04-2025
3. 127-02-2025 11 | 10050.00 10-04-2025 -39475.00
4 05-03-2025 112 1775.00 10-04-2025
5 11-03-2025 112 3550.00 10-04-2025
6 11-03-2025 112 1800.00 {Not cleared till 20-05-2025).
7 13-03-2025 113 | 5975.00 10-04-2025
8 24-03-2025 113 ]  4600.00 10-04-2025
Total 39475.00
Total after addition and subtraction 5309313.85
Balance as per Bank Statement/ certificate as on 31-03-2025 Account No. (P 2809313.85
State Co-Operative Bank Kasumpti Shimla-9) 4170102118
Add: | FDR as on 31-03-2015 (As per cash book page - 101 Dated 04-12-2024) 2500000.00
Total Balance in bank account including FDR 5309313.85
Difference after addition and subtraction 0.00
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HPF State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2

Statement of less amount entered in cash book and less deposit in Bank Account.

Sr.
No.

Amount Amount
Date as per entered in | CBP Difference Remarks
receipt | Cash Book

Receipt | Registration/
No. Renewal fee

4288 Sh. Sham Lal Sharma 08-04-2010 325.00 130.00 98 195.00

.000202 | Sandip Chaudhary 12-07-2011 160.00 0.00 | 133 160.00

000864 | Sh, Sidharth Sani 14-05-2013 | 1800.00 300,00 | 164 | 1500.00 in Cash Book
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Less amount 32885 entered




002627 | Sh. Vijay Sarcen 06-06-2016| 1000.00 0.00 | 282 | 1000.00

..003353 | Sh. Nasir Mohammad 05-02-2018 530.00 500.00 | 329 30.00

..003681 | Sh. Harleen Panpher 02-07-2019 | 5000.00 0.00 | 364 5000.00

..003843 | Sh. Pian Chand 04-01-2020| 1000.00 0.00 | 373 1000.00

G0 |~ |Lh|&

..004433 | Bilank counter folio 08-03-2021 . 0.00 0.00 | 413 0.00 | issuing part not retained.

Total less amount entered in cash book 8885.00
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Amount of receipts T6000
was shown cancelled but

HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2

Statement showing the detail of less amount deposited in Bank Account during the audit period 04-2010 to 03-2025

Sr. . Date of Amount entered Amount Less Amount Deposited
No. Receipt No. CBP receipt in Cash Book Deposited at Bank at bank

1 918 170 02-08-2012 520.00 0.00

2 1643 206 07-09-2013 500.00 0.00
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3 2184 230 | 04-04-2014 3000.00 2500.00 500.00

4 2333 242 | 16-08-2014 3000.00 2500.00 500.00

5 2334 242 16-08-2014 500.00 0.00 500.00

6 2842 298 03-01-2017 3500.00 3000.00 500.00

7 2843 298 03-01-2017 3500.00 3000.00 500.00

8 2844 298 03-01-2017 3500.00 3000.00 500.00

9 003323 325 11-12-2017 100.00 - 0.00 100.00

10 003725 370 09-10-2019 2000.00 0.00 2000.00
11 003878 | 378 04-01-2020 2500.00 500.00 2000.00
12 4294 16 4301 406 | 02-12-2020 17500.00 16000.00 1500.00
i3 4458 to 4470 2 28-04-2021 | 29200.00 29000.00 200.00
i4 4513 8 24-09-2021 ' 6100.00 0.00 6100.00
15 4658 to 4676 24 15-06-2022 54600.00 32655.00 21945.00
16 271 93 16-09-2024 500.00 0.00 500.00
18 279 100 23-11-2024 1700.00 0.00 1700.00
19 282 102 05-12-2024 500.00 | 0.00 500.00
20 283-284 102 16-12-2024 2500.00 0.00 2500.00
21 285 to 287 103 18-12-2024 8500.00 7675.00 825.00
22 288 104 23-12-2024 1700.00 0.00 - 1700.00
23 291 104 30-12-2024 700.00 0.00 700.00
Total less amount deposted in Bank Account 46290.00
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Sr.
No.

Date

Cash Book
Page

Opening
Balance

Receipts

Total

Expendit
ure

Actual
Balance

Balance
Calculated

Differene

Remarks

12-05-2022

22

4421876.85

6000.00

44277876.85

4427876.9

4127876.9

300000.00

Wrong/Less
balance
forwarded

Interest credited by bank but not entered in cash Book

31-03-2010

9135.00

29-09-2012

. 8649.00

31-03-2016

11226.00

30-06-2024

3033%.00

31-12-2024

25020.00

S| on] Bl ] B —

31-03-2025

13048.00

Total

97417.00

Less Intt. Entered on Cash Book.
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qam I\ 20 H WG FEHET IIRG B Ud Dis W =y ofgHIfed /wWidd Uidbeld & o
TRA GR UafdE faar T 8, uvwg ofawr # urn wan fb uRwe gRT A O FraEger iy
¥ 2010—11 § 2024—25 H YFHe GIR B T of 3R 7 8 uRye 4 wiRka exarr a1
or| daftfg svafasr @ W= # o aipeer  aiRRTeE WEm -/ )
aitRec—2025-63 famits 20052024 B WegTR # URNE g U TEM: HP(Homoeo)Audit-1/01-
205 e 21.05.2025 @ oFaid gfua far a7 5 ad 1992 & uRyg &1 woF & fhar
2 9 N FI—y Widhad &I SRR srgnfed w8l fRar o e Sife aEl @
uﬁ@ﬁﬁ%m@mﬁqm%@ﬂﬁaﬁﬁw%%qﬁwmﬁ?ﬁuaﬁ
2010—11 ¥ 2024-25 & M T4 &g P T YRAIE 78" ITAR oI & ATAR Bivad &l
far w1 o7 9o uRve gRT el & sRied ena—a™ & wedad ® gdeT @ &

F17115540.00 7 ard T wTam o, R fgwe frd 1R 9 81

Income Expenditure
Actual Receipt |Approved Estimate Actual Approved/Sanctioned
Year during the of Income as per Expenditure Estimate of Exp. as per
Year Rule 28 Rule 28

2010-11 311654.00 (.00 389446.00 0.00
2011-12 503866.00 0.00 405682.00 0.00
2012-13 168609.00 0.00 492984.00 0.00
2013-14 732551.00 0.00 543946.00 0.00
2014-15 1033847.00 0.00 617176.00 0.00
2015-16 805752.00 0.00 686955.00 0.00
2016-17 1330246.00 0.00 802262.00 0.00
2017-18 1079795.00 0.00 887478.00 0.00
2018-19 716289.00 0.00 996373.00 0.00
2019-20 - 2074453.00 0.00 1075314.00 0.00
2020-21 1754916.00 0.00 1008584.00 (.00
2021-22 2312970.00 0.00 1065966.00 0.00
2022-23 2544098.00 0.00 |- 1618581.00 0.00
2023-24 2106488.00 0.00 3342806.00 0.00
2024-25 4345300.00 0.00 3181984.00 0.00

Total 21820834.00 0.00 17115540.00 0.00

afderTT STfSRTET TET: el /e alifec—025—65 feie 22.052025 gRT aftia
aifrafiraar & W ¥ el wiRe avg Refy we o=w Bg gy far mam o s g
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9.2

¥ gRve gR1 TH e %dqo/‘aﬁﬂﬁ/é@—vm—zor faditd 27.052025 & STa i
faar ar {5 gexor & Wl . HanRR BRa SuR .lcmérmsr W SPBEIYT Dl T
e R ST | o ARl el T @) e aRe @) iR W S P
PHRATAT Y TAT YAR[ HRAETE UG fOeaes & Ry eyrre] MR uic & oeR )
AT—ead T YARTT BT §Y R O B 1P 99 B AR —F B NG b

ST 9D |

we aftrerd @ Rt 3 WRa B Aer uRwT Pl @ T256 e BT @ el
fesmaet yee RN sgawrd] (@) faW, 1983 @ W 30 (Su—fE v 9 )
H yrafeer ® 6 oSfae gr1 €6/ il & a9 o & ke G @ g T1000.00 7@ 3

3 =g fdor yiR fba Sy arufera o e %1000.00 ¥ 21f¥e & o=y =g fadil &1 uRee &
sl g7 UTRT febar W= srufér o uveg af@eret # grar a7 f6 R g et & uoire
R & o o o, Sif Pl @ aftaer 89 @ BRYr v wwik sifafiar 21 affa
AT & e § SN sieeror siftrire Hem qEad U/ we sfffe—2025—63 fam
20052024 B TR ¥ GRYS gRT 93 WA HP(Homoeo)Audit-1/01-205 f3ATw 21.052025 &
arcrfa gfer fear mar & @ 1902 @ uRwe @1 Toa & R T R BRO voiuw
ERT B faal @ TR fpar wan @ Sefh el § s wwd § @i o @t o) S @
Tg Al we & & ofwe gr fafiy of 201011 & 2024—25 & <= ﬁw‘rzﬁmrr%-cfg—vr
HRTER U & siege @ e & Q41 325620000 & =@ Rl @1 aRa e qeER
T R T e, R wieng fawer B ye 8 2

Expenditure detalis for selected months for the Audited periods for the periods 04/2010 to 03/25

Sr Date of Entry as per Voucher Cash book
Particulars Amount
No ] 7 cash book No/Date page
1| Paid to Postmaster P. Staﬁlp_S : 12.03.2012 4/15.04.2012 3500 159
2 | Purchase of postal stamps 07.03.2013 06/8.3.2013 5000 190
- 3 | Paid to M/S Xerox service 06.03.2014 8/6.03.2014 1200 226
4 | Paid to M/S Image Maker . 15.10.2014 05/15.10.2014 5100 244

13




- 10

03/20.08.2019

5 | Paid Director Sarswati.dot.Com 20.08.2019 - 118000 366

6 | Paid to M/S Vigypna 02.03.2022 07/02.03.2022 3600 7

7 Paid to M/S Vigypna 01.06.2022 03/01.06.2022 1860 22.

8 | Paid Director Sarswati.dot.Com 01.06.2022 03/01.06.2022 118000 22
| Total | 256200

sideTT ST W tae- W /e aiffge—2025-65 (&6 22052025 g1 afdf
sfrafiadr & a= ¥ Tl 9fkg ok Rufy e o &g o= fRar 1ar o e UG
¥ oy R WA wear fRovo /BRI /a1 /01207 faSfE 27.052025 & sl gfem
fepan wrar f5 gexor @ wed H FOEER PROE SR G0 PRAE § SBETIT Bl A
eaT fear W) e aftta i @ @) v afterd @ erty Wieh § Rafid
PRardl STy 3ger Sfaa S ¥ uRyg ey #) ufayft & gRfea fear s Jen srurerr
I 3fheTor B AT DA S | |
AT a9 |4 awtaa sfrafiaand
aﬁmﬁﬁ%éﬁq/ﬂﬁmmﬁmﬁwaﬂﬁ@ﬂﬁwﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁW$uﬁmﬂ

- @ T o @ sRUT oRg P 9 R2.03 a1 &1 I gwarT W -

10.1

ideror ¥ gryy AT & uRvg gNT iBeU @ 04 /2010 W 03 /2025 ® QRN
ARERA / pdaRal &1 wug-ang W ey GO da9A e UHIUITE. 4-9-14 W

iﬂhwﬂaﬁﬁaﬁwaﬂﬁfﬁwwﬁwﬁﬁﬁ%m%w%maﬁm/aﬁwﬁﬁw-

ﬁa‘mnulwlammwmﬁﬁﬁﬂiﬁaﬂﬁiﬁwaﬂWﬁmmﬁml
gfafga fafaer gafiefia i fu N oq. 08—16—24—32 dAT 04—09—14) @ -
gaiid te afaRes 47 & (ncrement) Y& & $ dRYT J1.02 @ P IARSD
AT BT -
Wﬁﬂamuﬁﬁaﬁﬁﬁrﬁaﬁaﬁémvﬁﬁﬁmﬁz%ﬁmﬁww%%ﬁww
7 (@Rss Tere, Jarfiga) @ Rovo Wwer R favmr & o3 wem [Ba(@en)di(7)s1 /o8 |
feef® 15.12.1998 T2 fﬁﬁ(ﬁ’f&'l’\’)ﬁ (7)59/2010-@#?35 09.08.2012. & =vid <d "gf¥Ed
Rafe wiRefier doen @Rfidios 0s—16-24-32 So 04—09-14) ® osmriE uen
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uRRITE—"9" o ¥R T & U5 W 9, 14 T§ B AT SUNI [AE 27.08.2000 T 01.04.
2010&ﬁéﬁ?g@'ﬂ%ﬁwﬁ@aﬁwmwmmﬁﬁﬁﬁmzmsmogﬁﬁw
FHANT BT QAT 08—16—24—32 & ol <1 facha o wam B o 9 & R aror

27.08.2009 ®) <1 Sod I U TA Yo 8 I gy B U a1 T SO o Sifd uRue
ERT U UIGH. 04 09—14 & afqifd feqier 27.08.2000 2 01.04.2010 Bf 3 S==f < T o1

Q1 9T gl B g mr o R PR f&EE 01042010 B Ue afdRad a9 gy
(Increment) BT UG fbar Tam o1 Wiifes et & wftae 89 & @RoT 3if¥s ywam »1 2fd
W%lwmﬁm/maﬁﬂﬁwzﬁwsﬁwwmﬁ(mw)
Bl AT B ®Y § FarHe d AR Fead 10176435 B ARB G fbar T o, frTa

ﬁawﬁmw@r%l

Statement of excess payment of Salary of Sh. Pawan Kumar, Sr. Asstt.

HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimia-2
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‘Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Clerk Bate of Birth :08-04-1965 Date of Joining: 1-4-1988 Date of Ret: 30-04-2023
Pay to be consider for Pay revision as per audit Pay fixation as per Service Book Notiopal pay)  Excess Remarks
due to ACPS Payment of
Date Pay in GP Total | TR M | op Total |Wef278- | Basic Pay
the PB ' PB 09 (Financial)
Payason | 31-12-2005 | 6000.00 0.00 |  6000.00 |  6000.00 0.00 6000.00
Pay revision | 01-01-2006 | 11160.06 | 2800.00 | 13960.00 | 11160.00 | 3000.00 14160.00 200.00 | Note: ACPS
Annual Inc. | 01-04-2006 | 11580.00 | 280000 | 14380.00 | 11590.00 | 3000.00 |  14590.00 210.00 "igm end 14
DA 01-07-2006 | 11580.00 | 2800.00 | 14380.00 | 11590.00 | 3000.00 14590.00 210.00 ;:ﬂl:e
DA 01-01-2007 | 11580.00 | 2800.00 | 14380.00 { 11590.00 [ 3000.00 14590.00 210.00 | Notionally up
to 09-08-2012
Annual Inc. | 01-04-2007 | 12020.00 | 2800.00 | 14820.00 | 12030.00 | 3000.00 15030.00 210.00
DA 01-07-2007 | 12020.00 | 280000 | 14820.00 | 12030.00 | 3000.00 15030.00 210.00 | The benefit
DA 01-01-2008 | 12020.00 | 2800.00 | 14820.00 | 12030.00 | 3000.00 15030.00 71000 | dACP 8
~Annuat Ine, | 01-04-2008 | 12470.00 | 2800.00 | 15270.00 | 12480.00 | 3000.00 15480.00 210.00 Al;;;_
DA 01-07-2008 | 12470.00 | 2800.00 { 15270.00 | 12480.00 [ 3000.00 15480.00 210.00 | 16-24-32,
DA 01-01-2009 | 12470.00 | 280000 | 15270.00 12450.00 3000.00 15480.00 210,00 | ©lapsedon
Annual Inc. | 01-042009 | 12930.00 | 2800.00 1573000 | 12950.00 | 3000.00 15950.00 220.00 01-3::%
DA 01-07-2009 | 12930.00 | 3000.00 { 15930.00 | 12950.00 | 3000.00 15950.00 20.00




i

_ 01-08-2000 | 12930.00 | 3000.00 | 15930.00 | 12950.00 | 3000.00 15950.00 20.00 | sranting the
ACPS 9, 14 i 1 placement
’ 27-08-2009 | 13410.00 | 320000 | 16610.00 | 13430.00 | 3200.00 16630.00 20.00 20.00 | 1o thelr
Y
cars i ‘ Asstt. On
01-09-2000 | 13410.00 | 320000 | 16610.00 | 13430.00 | 3200.00 16630.00 20.00 20.00 | ;041006
DA 01-01-2010 | 13410.00 | 320000 | 16610.00 | 13430.00 | 3200.00 16630.00 20,00 20.00 | by granting
Annual Inc. | 01-042010 | 13910.00 | 3200.00 | 17110.00 | 14450.00 | 3600.00 18050.00 940.00 20.00 | Scale 4400-
- 7000.
DA 01-07-2010 | 13910.00 | 3200.00 | 17110.00 | 14450.00 | 3600.00 18050.00 |  940.00 2000 | o o
! .
DA 01-01-20f1 | 13910.00 | 3200.00 | 17110.00 | 14450.00 | -3600.00 18050.00 | 940.00 20.00 | aces
Annual Tne. | 01-042011 | 14430.00 | 3200.00 | -17630.00 | 15000.00 | 3200.00 18200.00 | - 570.00 30.00 | under (6
DA 01-072011 | 14430.00 | 3200.00 | 17630.00 | 15000.00 | 3200.00 18200.00 | 570.00 3000
granted on
DA 01-01-2012 | 14430.00 | 3200.00 | 17630.00 | 15000.00 | 3200.00 18200.00 |  570.00 30.00 | .00
Annual Inc. | 01-04-2012 | 14960.00 | 3200.00 | 18160.00 | 15550.00 | 3200.00 18750.00 | 590.00 30.00 | 2004
DA 01-07-2012 | 14960.00 | 3200.00 | 18160.00 | 15550.00 | 3200.00 18750.00 | 590.00 30,00 | Thereafier,
_ again the
01-08-2012 | 14960.00 | 3200.00 | 18160.00 | 15550.00 | 3200.00 18750.00 |  590.00 3000 | C
benefit of 2
09-08-2012 | 14960.00 | 3200.00 | 18160.00 | 15550.00 | 3200.00 18750.00 |  590.00 590.00 |  acps
01-09-2012 | 14960.00 | 3200.00 | 18160.00 | 15550.00 | 3200.00 18750.00 500.00 | under 4-9-
DA 01012013 | 14960.00 | 320000 | 18160.00 | 1555000 | 3200.00 |  18730.00 59000 | “:S
granted on
Annual Ine. | 01-04-2013 | 15550.00 | 3200.00 | 18750.00 | 16120.00 | 3200.00 19320.00 570.00 | 57082000
DA 01-07-2013 | 15550.00 | 3200.00 | 18750.00 | 16120.00 | 3200.00 19320.00 570.00 | asatwo
DA 01-01-2014 | 15550.00 | 3200.00 | 18750.00 | 16120.00 | 3200.00 19320.00 570.00 | higher scale
with the
Annual Inc. | 01-04-2014 | 16120.00 |  3200.00 | 19320.00 | 16700.00 | 3200.00 19900.00 580.00 |
' merements.
DA 01-07-2014 | 16120.00 | 3200.00 | 19320.00 | 16700.00 | 3200.00 19900.00 580.00 |  Hence.
DA 01-01-2015 | 1612000 | 3800.00 | 19920.00 | 16700.00 | 3800.00 20500.00 580.00 | additional
“Annual Inc. | 01-04-2015 | 17300.00 | 3800.00 | 21100.00 | 17920.00 | 3800.00 21720.00 620.00 | Mmerement
was granted
A on 01-04-
DA 01-07-2015 | 17300.00 |  3800.00 | 211060.00 | 17920.00 | 3800.00 21720.00 620.00 | 2010 which
. was not
jusfitied.
Pay as on 31-12-2015 | 17300.00 | 3800.00 | 21100.00 SB, P-41
Pay Revision 03-01-2022 w.e.f. 1-1-2016

Pay as on 31-12-2015 21100.00
Factor 2.59 259% 54649.00
Total 54649.00

Note:- As per ACPS 4-9-2014, Notification No. Fin(PR) B (7)-59/2010 Dated 09-08-2012 the Re-
Pay fixation was notionally from 27-08-2009 and financial benefits from (9-08-2012, Hence

excess payment of salary since 27-08-2009 to 09-08-2012 have been taken of the excess fixation of
salary prior to the 27-08-2009. '
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Pay Excess Service Book Page
Pay as on 31-12-2015 21100.00 | Pay level & Cell | Pay Due

Fixed payment of BP
Pay as per pay structure as Excess payment

55000.00 | Pay level & Cell Pay Due | Pay Fixed

on 01-01-2016 of BP Service Book Page
Pay as on 01-01-2016 | Level 11 Cell 13 55000.00 | 56700.00 1700.00 SB, P 40-41
Annual Incre. 01-04-2016 Level 11 Ceil 14 56700.60 58400.00 1700.00 SB, P 40-41
Annual Incre. 01-04-2017 | Level 11 Cell 15 58400.00 | 60200.00 1800.00 SB, P 40-41
Annual Incre. 01-04-2018 | Level 11 Cell 16 60200.00 | 62000.60 1800.00 SB, P 40-41
Annual Incre. 01-04-2019 | Levet il Cell 17 62000.00 | 63900.00 1900.00 SB, P 40-41
Annual Incre. 01-04-2020 | Level 11 Cell 18 63900.00 | 65800.00 1900.00 SB, P 40-41
Annual Incre. 01-04-2021 | Level 11 Cell 19 | 63900.00 | 67800.00 3900.00 SB, P 40-41
Pay Revision Financially 01-01-2022 | Level 11 Cell 20 65800.00 67800.00 2000.00 SB P-42-43
Annual Inere. 61-04-2022 | Level 11 Cell 21 67800.00 | 69800.00 2000.00 SB P-42-43
Annual Incre. 01-04-2023 | Level 11 Cell 22 69800.00 71%900.00 2100.00 SB P-42-43

ST Tl IR arre B R ARE A PR B BRO A g FAR Tl
(@R, werm) o Faifgly w A fodfa antt srifa =gt ¢d sFiiia sraerar & e
(Excess payment of Gratuity and Leave Encashment) @1 Uasl ¥ g2 YRRE—"10" 3R 717411.00

foavor foeT vaR 0 2|

Statement of excess payment of Salary of Sh. Pawan Kumar, Sr. Asstt.

HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2

Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma,
Clerk

Bate of Birth :08-04-1965

Date of Joining: 1-4-1988

Date of Ret: 30-04-
2023

Detail of excess payment of Leave Encashment

Detail of excess payment of Leave Encashment

Particular Salary/ Amount | Particular Salary/ Amount
- Amount Amount

Last Pay Dran as per Service Book o ) Last Pay Drawn as per Service .
Page-42-43 Basic Pay 71900.00 Book Page-42-43 Basic Pay 71900.00
DA 31% 22289.00 | DA 31% 22289.00
Total Salary for Leave Total Salary for Leave
Encashment 94189.00 Encashment 94183.00
Leave Encashment Paid 94189x300/30 | 941890.00 | Gratuity Paid 94189x66/4 | 1554119.0@

Length of Service 35 years 9

months
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. Last Pay Due as per Audit

e bemefts of ACPS undor 45- (Duc to undue benefits of

Basic Pay 69800.00 | ACPS under 4-9-2014 was "Basic Pay 698060.0
2014 was granted on 27-08-2009
and 01-04-2010). granted on 27-08-2009 and 01-

04-2010). .

DA 34% 23732.00 | DA : ' 34% 23732.0
Total Salary for Leave Total Salary for Leave '
Encashment : 93532.00 Encashment 93532.0
Leave Encashment Due 91438x300/30 | 935320.00 | Gratuity Due 91438x66/4 /| 1543278.0¢
(A) Excess Amount Paid 6570.00 | (B) Excess Amount Paid 10841.0
Total amount of excess payment of leave encashment and gratuity (A+B)’ : 17411.0

feperur AT TET: TB-Tdl /e AifSe—2025-68 faIF 27.05.2025 T aftfa
sfafaadr & w4y & qet aftg axg Rl e F= 5q ofR 5 T o foies g
4 gRyg g U= W fRowo /Bl /oiE—1/01—207 [31d 27.052025 & Icd gferd
fopar T fF WURTW W FAGER SRaAE /A BT T SUR &d SNaATs I DT DI
ST FRAT faam SR | o RN R SR Sife-ugtlel SN SR SfHa wEd |
S T @ TR @ GRRET BRT ST aen UeRT & SRS B ST BT
S |
102 Jaifafa ¥ gd afs do9 Feiw @ R g7 FYfad w Gaftigia 9 qd amela
| e el 499 B AUR YR Iqd FEiRer @ waswy 071 A & JH HIAH
I _ .
siperor # yrr w1 6 o yod R Tl aRe werme RAe 30.04.2023 @1 gRYS 9
/‘f;ﬁg\ﬁmﬁﬁgﬁﬁwﬁ%o&o&zom AN) T T IRS FETF D yg gl @ g off |
: WWE&T:W.WW@@W@HWGW%W%WW
aEFT &1 Ry B § Wovdwd A 09.08.2023 ¥ 31052025 T T URRIEC—-

A

= W?HMIOOWWWWWW ferept wfare faavor Rawor o TR W B

v oy a&rﬁ"

Gy

2

Statement of excess payment of Salary of Sh. Pawan Kumar, Sr. Asstt. (Retd.)

HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2

Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Clerk : Bate of Birth :08-04-1965
Date of Joining: 1-4-1988 Date of Ret: 30-04-2023
Detail of excess payment of salary on Re-employment : Date of Re-employment: 08-08-2023 (A/N)
Particular Amount ‘ Remarks
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10.3

Last Pay Drawn as per Service Book Page-42-43 Last pay drawan - 71900.00 Dwaral of pay as per the
] . Salary for 23 Para 4 (a) of letter No. Fin
Salary Drawn for 8-2023, Pay Bill Reg. P-46 days 57528.00 (C)B(7),10/84 dated 01-
Salary for 9-23 to 11-23, Pay Bill Reg. P-46 to 47 71900x3 215700.00 12-1988.
Salary for 12-2023 to 05-2025, Pay Bill Reg. P-47 to 52 40% BP 517680.00
Total salary paid in lieu of Re-employment 862808.00
- Last tob Drawal of fixed amount of
Last Pay te be drawn as per Audit as dl:::fmo € 69800.00 emoluments not
N ]
Salary for 8-2023 Salary for 23 51787.00 e‘xceedmg 40% of the
days basic pay last drawn as per
Salary for 9-23 to 10-23 69800x2 139600.00 | letter No. Fin (C)-B(7)-
Salary for 11-2023 to 05-2025 40% BP 530480.00 | 13/2009 dated 10-11-2023
Total salary due in lieu of Re-employment 791667.00
Excess payment of salary from 09-08-2023 to 31-05-2025 71141.00

SrPETTT RUTHAT T BTl /e siffec—2025-68 faHle 27.052025 F=1 aftfa
aifrafeaer & w=ed ¥ qedl wikd =g Ruft W o 2 iy fasar T o e geyR
¥ ufNg g uH w@m fRowo /8 /o1 /01—207 faHe 27.052025 @ d gl

[ a7 f TR W FEHIER SRATE /R BT AR SURIK B BRAE | BV BT

AT PRAT a1 @R | 3Ta: SeieR IR SR SiE-vedid SuR geid SR g 9

e A @ agel Bf gHTdud fRar S g STguTer T | 3fdervl Pl ST BNar

W |
Raraa v gwtfye aqurfl () fram, 1983 @ i@ 37 (As per Sub Rule 2
of Annexure-C and Rule 37) @ ufd@d qo 9a4 vad wgmg w<d 9 aiH gd afd
aREg S /DA B AT FA & el wfasy Ay T .02 ara w1 afEe
FHAGT DR

fyree TR ERife ey (Gm) Fe, tess & Frw a7 3 wifeae-l @
st fafkg wiiss B3R faw & oefdg @ b uRyg ") & wy § ufoAs 8 & ufd v
P g% T afwrer fdur SR (Provident Fund to be deducted as Council Share "As per Sub
Rule 2 of Appendix-C of Pvovident Fund Rule and Rule 37 of Himachal Pradesh Homoeopathic
Practitioner (General) Rules 1983, Council to subscribe at the rate of 0.08 paisa in the rupee on

his salary to a provident fund of which a conjoint account will be opened at the Post Office
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10.4

Saving Bank in the official name of the Chairman of the Council)". war #ig=y i
T /IR @ IO B R el da7 B offRad Hig W 3 W WA Ael fHar S
ST o (As per Note below sub-rule-16 of Appendix-C “For the purpose of this rule pay
means the basis pay and does not include allowances of any kind”). I afeeror # U T
Ry g J aRRrE 12" SR Pl @ uides ®ETs W 9 SwINA e (FA1R)
ot TRYE IR # T @ T off Wy B B ufme 89 @ B Te TR fada
sfrafiee & Sf aRve IR T102221.00 & 9 F B W e e 1 ST FRa 2
P AT L TEe--udl /) aTRe—2025-68 fesife 27.05.2025 g1 TiE
FEITT & Fod H Tl dfg avg Rl W & 7g R fhar mar o e ueeR
d uRyg gRT U E=T fBovo /BRIl /-1 /01—207 A 27.052025 & TG gfua
far war f6 s yad AR AT | IS TS 000337 A 27.052025 & IrA
31,00,000.00 &7 agell X o T8 B fFHS g sider § kM do 9w @ F oo ufafe
fesil 28.052025 ¥ R & 7 off | o7 3w W T WRUGR W Sfd ot Swe . 9y
IR ) axgel @1 GRfReTa fhar ST T SrgurerT W Seeror i STave Brardl i |
wias e ¥ oM € wMfug des € 9 GOEd &1 GHRT T BT 997 36
U & Bl ADHAY F YA T HEAT _

sfegor # Orm T R uRug g7 Wiy (M § o T e @ gRve 9w &
T U I8/ ETAEE BT TR T8 Bhar AT o7 RN BT aideer @ SR B
g gRYE A/ IR @) GiiE 9o el B AR @ T8 off | 39 AfoReaw uRvg gwr
o5 A1 /4 YAV T BT A o F weqe € R v W P @ afiee B @
PRI TH TR sifafam @ R eRo vl 7 @ §F o .ge § ol @ aRee
Ao /AR b o T PR B gie sidaer & ERM T8 @) W we o Rowo
fria Praemael 2000 @ Fraw 26 3 SRGE B B BT TH TR afEfadr | side
TR W TH- Tl /e oiifT—2025-50 T 63 FAHiE 21.042025 €N 20052025 B
YR H gRYE g1 Iervr B A deb BT ool Y siperor # wRga #él vy |
g e R F aferam A el Ams 99, WAEE) oo 36 T g B SiE 3§ IR
Hmwmwaﬁﬁww%mmmwm weres B RPN et
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10.5

e wias B @ et efce @ sia Site-Teare &g o o € arfe T
YR A affidar @ Refy ¥ Sfm ST & IR @ quel 31 gRREa frar on wd aer
foet upR &1 =T sTfrafiar & §9EET B AEN Gl G |
UR¥e @ JguAr/Iquied & {91 wie & g1 fea @ aeeaiRiT av Tisqe
g &1 sfrafa g sEr

feATeel Uy BTN raTe STfIfATE, 1979 @ WUs—14 (5) (As per section 14 (5)
of the Himachal Pradesh Homoeopathic Practitioners Act, 1979) # wrafed & f& aRwg am Ege]
Fdew 3q amaes @fp/FH8 3 P frr omem e fged A or e
i /pdarRdl @ e, ueH 9 daTEe 8 WReR @ g4 wefy onfm ¥ v

- FfoRaa feqrae yowr srantfes syqwrfl (gram) 5w, 1983 @ e 33 & Y wafa & &

SR IR P gd WiEHRT T BT SRET (Rule-33: All employees appointed by the Council
Nﬁ‘dﬁ{ sﬁb-section (5) of section 14 shall be paid salaries and allowances.as are sanctioned by the

INURDN] with the prior approval of the Government.) UWRTJ sidberor. orfirareT e
QL%:]@%/Q%E 3iffec-2026—63 fawild 20052024 & UGaR # trf?srq' ENT U e

- -'%Omoeo)Audﬁ-UOl-zos fasiiep 21.05.2025 @ STIa G fHaT AT B a9 1992 I 9Rug

WWH@%&TW%WW?@W"w"WWﬁW@W
@ fon wdaRal @1 g Fgfen gun arsedr 6 T eduiRdl & Ao ww fEar e
-_?1542189.00wmﬁaﬁ%ﬁ@%ﬁ%waﬁuﬁmmamﬂ%ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁ@mﬁ
TSR A T

HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2-

21

:]):(tla;lu(tlsfo[:i};ril;;nsttg?fsalary on Re-employment of staff Date of Re~employmép {; 08-08-2023 (A/N)
Particular Amount Remarks

Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Retd. '

Last Pay Drawn as per Service Book Page-42-43 Last pay drawan 7190G.00 | ag per Section 15 (5)
Salary Drawn for 8-2023, Pay Bill Reg. P-46 Salary for 23 days 57528.00 | of the Homoeopathic
Salary for 09-2023 to 11-2023, Pay Bill Reg, P-46 to 47 71900x3 215700.00 | Practitioners Act, 1979




11

Salary for 12-2023 to 05-2025, Pay Bill Reg. P-47 to 52 40% BP 517680.00 provided that “* The
Total salary paid in lieu of Re-employment 862808.00 council may appoint
. . ; such other officers and
Smt. Neelam Sharma, Outsourced (DEO), Date of Joining: May Pay Bill Reg. servants as mav be
02-05-2022 (F/N) Page Yy D
necessary for carrying
Pay for 05-2022 3 1648.1 00 | Gutthe purposes of this
Pay for 06-2022 to 12-2022 (17030x7) 32 -40 119210.00 | Act: Provided that the
Pay for 01-2023 A0 17112.00 | number and designation
Pay for 02-2023 to 04-2023 (17030x3) 41-43 5100000 | ©Fsuch officers and
servants and their
Pay for 05-2023 45 19439.00 salaries and allowances
Pay for 06-2023 to 07-2023 (18321x2) 45 36642.00 | shall be subject to the
Pay for 08-2023 to 02-2024 (18234x7) 46 10 48 127638.00 pfriwous approval of
Pay for 03-2024 (18321x1) 49 18321.00 e Government.
Pay for 04-2024 to 05-2025 (19532x14) 49 - 52 273448.00
Total payment of salry 679381.00
Total payment of salary on Re-employment of staff and outsourcing staff 1542189.00

JieberoT AIRTET W THe-TEl /S we slifec—2025—65 feHTd 22.05.2025 §RT afoid
T @ et § el WiRT awg Refy W oot 27 Ry far a1 o R T
¥ yRye gRT UF G 2o /BRI / AWi—1 /01—207 o6 27.052025 B erwla gl
frar T {6 TRURR R TR BN SIRT g BINars W D Bl_aTd wedl
Fr SR | o EReTeR URYE @ ofeien v Wy @ R wEeRal @ g Py W
ASTERAT ) T ) o @ e AR @ wriey @ief @ Frfe sern Se
e e Sfra S ¥ g gram @ agen S giiad fBar |l g gt
W 3fBETOT BT T HRaTdT T |
fafaer siafaand
e uey BN wqarll sfRifraw, 1979 @ AR /w@vs—20 (1,2) B Wﬂ
ﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁwﬁaﬁmﬁ@wﬂm

. fearae vy S craardt SRfeH, 1979 @ @UE—20 (1,2) & ITTER HIINRTS
mw%wﬁ%ﬁﬁmweﬂa%ﬁmaﬁmm%g(ﬂlq%ucbmgﬂw et @t Fyfaa
P ST omfdyg & e Fdetd gRT uRwe @ fawr—faden g fieror e fsarfed fasar
SR ge e RO @1 aRve & uRgd fear e, e o oRve grr Adles @
fFiRa ex & #ea o sl A @ ST Ry afmeErr ¥ 9y W {6 uRve gRT e
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B yfad vd FRieor RaE & wwafa sifrerg o1 sideor § uwgg T8 fean T fRraw e
Bldl € @ URYE WR W G B ARG, AT, YAY (Parameter) &1 AR SE 8g
B N Sfrd @ w4 ot Wi wiven @ @R Rl uumelt @ gwiar & wen FrEb @

Faget $ BRY U Rk eifNgfRaar B et STl Wwn  THe—UNl /'
iffse—2025-66 fasiler 24.052025 N1 aftfd aifaffgar & w=d § dedl wizd avg Rafdy
W fRd gg ARE fEm om o oeon e TR § uRug gRT W W
fEovo / BIRIT / oRdT—1 /01—207 {&+ifw 27.052025 & SFaid fad fhar T 5 GeeomaR w
TR PNAE SURRT Gd BRAIS W BV B G oear feur STRE | e uvel R
oIk & fb frgageR uRye @1 Ted td uRye @ feen-feeirgan wef vt @
Ferr vd Sfed Sifa waven & gFREd o 9@ deon oguTeT ¥ @& B &eeTd
FRATT S |

fevmae uew FwdiSe cgarfl i, 1979 @ ATT/@vs-s54 (2) @ ulaad
MRALIT Ted, TANBROT Aed T JAST Yoo SN B waw ¥ AfrgET Bl
JoUx A IHIRIG 9 S UEAE YA 34T 9 99 @ sf=adta fraal § uRads
AT

fearasr wewr SRS ol afdfraE, 1979 @ AT /W54 (2) @ STIER
RMSIEIE Foob,  STAMIDRO Yo, AT {;@quﬂlﬂﬁmﬁm?ﬁﬂ@?ﬂﬁ
WRHR §NI e & vid Iorax H YHreH SR s e # aRedd fdar o
AT & uvwg ideror F urar war yReE gRT WE-9Hd W g4 AT § 9 ukdrd sferr

,qazﬁaﬂﬁré’rqﬁaéﬁﬁﬁmmmaﬁsﬁmﬁaﬁm%wawwmﬁ?aﬁwﬁam

%,maﬂﬁ%ﬁﬁawﬁwwﬁéz—

Sr. No.| Type of Fees - | Amendment in Rule 32 and 37.

I

2 : 3

Registration form fee Proceeding of the meeting held on 3-8-2002 at 11:00 AM under the

Registration fee Chairmanship of Director of Ayurveda and Homoeopathy regarding

Changes of Address ' amendments in the H.P. Homoeopathic Practiotioners (General)

Change of Name Rules 1983 Sub Rule -2, Dated 03-08-2002

For Addl. Qualification fee (The fee was amended as mentioned under the column No. 2)

Renewal fee Proceeding of the meeting held on 27th february 2013 at 11:30 AM

Renewal late fee per month under the chairmanship of the Director Ayurveda Regarding

X ~I[ | W N —

Duplicate Registration | amendments in the Himachal Pradesh Honocopathic Practitioners
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certificate fee (General) Rules 1983.
(The fee were amended, in addition to the fee mentioned under the |
column No. 2)

Sub Rule 32 and amendment in provident fund for the employees of
the council Appendix "C" Sub Rule-2. "

Provisional registration fee

Provisional registration form

Renewal of Identity card after 5 years

9 Migration of Registration Notification No. : HP(Homoe)Rue/ Amend. /2018- 605-634 dated
10 Identity Card 03-12-2018 (Issued by Dr, Rajesh Kumar)
11 All application for affiliation of | (The fee werea amended, in addition to the fee mentioned under the
Homoeopathic Medical | column No. 2)
College/ Inspection fee Provisional registration fee
i2 Fndowment fund of the | Provisional registration form fee
isntitution Registration fee BHMS
Issue of NOC fee
Verification fee
Late fee penalty BHMS/DHMS/RMP
Change in address
AP0 AT T WP /e Jffec—2025—66 =i 24.05.2025 g1 afofa
g @ T=d # deul wflte aw Rafd we &9 3g orRY e T o e g
¥ yRyg g1 u=m wwen fRowo /B4l /oNE-1 /01207 QAI® 27.052025 @ o= gfud
fpar ar & erER R PR GRS W §d BRATs ¥ B BT AT Hal
e wRT ) e W R oy @ fk FOmeeR aftREe & oraeid ud | UehTe
QRT3 el # aRac o1 Yrafled far SR aen surer | Sebevl bl SHdild bRdll
T |
11.3 A« wew s=ifte maur) (@) e, 1983 & e 3 @ gfaga WRes

aaRf] (Registered Practitioner) ®T AAIFN®HYOT < &Y |
@Eﬁmﬁww%qﬁwwmm@ﬂﬁﬁmmﬁ(ﬂm@)ﬁmﬂ
1983 @ M 3 (1 ¥ 5) & WraumIgAR e URPREE "14" (Annexure-“A & B*) ¥ @fvfd
IFeS IR (Registered Practitioner) 1 dI-NGN0T &7 fpay Tar o 39 HRor uRyg
@ TH R ghad fxfa &1 8 <& o 9di gudl ok 3 9 39 o¥l @ Swr of e
AT (Registered Practitioner) @1 FRIFATIER FAMIGIOT 81 6T W @& SR T8 4T
TaTfog 8 fear o W 6 w1 39 eSS gaarial (Registered Practitioner) §RT SIa¥TY
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11.4

v % R g & s BT TANeRe @ @ SR oY & SR B R o v o
Siifer forgmt o smagert & BRUT gE TR sfEfiaar B, R didia e e ger |

=4

Sr. | Registration No. Registration valid No’s of Registration not renewed
No. (Qualilfied Registered (In Years)

Practitioners) upto the year Practitioners
1 As per Annexure - A 1986 to 2000 14 Nos Abount from 25 to 39 years
2 As per Annexure - A 2001 to 2010 40 Nos Abount from 15 to 25 years
3 As per Annexure - A 2011 to 2015 32 Nos Abount from 10 to {5 years
4 As per Annexure - A 2016 to 2020 55 Nos Abount from 5 to 10 years
5 As per Annexure - A 2021 to 2023 36 Nos Abount from 2 to 4 years
Sr. Registration No. Registration valid No’s of Registration not renewed
No. (Un-Qualilfied 1oto the vear Registered (In Years)

Practitioners) P ¥ Practitioners
! As per Annexure - B 1986 to 2000 37 Nos Abount from 25 to 39 years
2 As per Annexure - B 2001 to 2010 14 Nos Abount from 15 to 25 years
3 As per Annexure - B 2011 to 2015 326 Nos . Abount from 10 to 15 years
4 As per Annexure - B 2016 to 2020 112 Nos Abount from 5 to 10 years
5 As per Annexure - B 2021 to 2023 24 Nos Abount from 2 to 4 years

aiaerol SifErgTeAT W wHe T/ We aiff$e—2026-66 faAie 24.05.2025 §RI A
sfafiaar @ g | Tt wizd avg Rufa we qvﬁ%ﬁ:ﬂjﬂtlﬁv‘ﬁ@%ﬁ‘ﬂ%t{?ﬂﬁ?
# uRwg gRT o e feodo /BIRIT / oRaT—1 / 01—207 faifb 27.05.2026 & a=ia g
frar 7T 5 IR R FREMUR $RAE SIRMT 3 HRATE ¥ SfPaIor &1 Sfaed Hdl
R STRRTT | o et R ST & fr TReRGR W S St Suei FrmER fned
HauT (Registered Practitioner) @ TAMIBRU T4 offfad Yob @ AR A=Al @l
gif¥ad fFar S qer SIguTerTT W HDBETOT B) AT HYaTaT oY |
q\%l?na%maﬁ[ﬁw'zbos$maummizmeﬁwﬁaﬂiﬁﬂfﬁwq

TN—

25

sideror § grr A £ GRYe B SEU—9HY ORI & offrerd sy 2008 @
F=Te 210 BT T U g8 ol ORT Rodo TR & TF HET: Per(AR)B(15)-1 2012 fadte 11,
09.2019 @ qf%"’m N T "0070-60-118-01 —Receipt from Right to Information” H o _3521
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Frrl @ wfrge B9 @& HRoT s 8, R fawr frg gor 3 2 -

- Sr Receipt Income Amount Amount
" p Date as per entered in |  CBP Remarks
No. No. Head . S
receipt | Cash Book
1 |..004281 | RTI Fee | 19-04-2010 10 10 97
2 .-00021 4 RTI Fee 03 ‘08‘20] I ] 0 . ] 0 ]3 5 ) Amount ]‘ecaived under
3 |..000304 | RTI Fee 09-11-2011 10 10 | 145 Receipt from Right to
4 | ..000868 | RTI Fee 15-05-2012 50 50 165 Information was kept in
saving account. Whereas,
5 |.001438 | RTI Fee 18-03-2013 10 10 191 the same should be
6 | .001696 | RTI Fee 16-12-2013 10 10 212 deposited under the head
7 | ..001819 | RTI Fee | 09-10-2014 10 10! 216 "0070-60-118-01.
8 | ..003323 | RTI Fee 11-12-2017 100 100 325
Total 210

ATPET0 AT T THP—YA! /T JSc—2025—65 fo-Td 22.05.2025 ENT aiow
PRI & wwadt # wedll | awg Refy W @ 2 oRw T T o e TeRr
# Reyg grRT U9 = fBovo /B8R / oET—1 /01—207 S5 27.05.2025 & Sfd Qﬂj%lﬁ
far e & aftta siafaar @ a<d § Faager arars 9 sideror o) sarg war &
ST | 3T 2090 TReR & U I Per(AR)B(15)-1 2012 f3+if® 11002010 B gieTd Sa

3T ®1 Y AT "0070-60-1 18-01 —Receipt from Right to Information” ¥ T foam <=m
gifEer fvam S @ SIgUIeT & 3fBetvl T gia srard S |
Fafecar gfagfd aral Tazes &1 g GaM &3+ IR |
aﬁwﬁww%qﬁwmﬁﬁmmmmwm@%ﬁﬂﬁ
giogRt amal I3268 BT FEIOR TR 8 IRG B T fhan T o wiafe fRodo fadg
W2009$W175$&W90%$W%WWWW3%W
¥ gRIa AT S o o) @ fafed fRovo A famiaed 2000 B fww 178 @
e faore & v Rifdsear ufegRl qrat o vemeger & aawEe srHEs gwER TEE
ﬁo—mmaﬁféammeﬂmﬁﬁmme&med)%ﬁﬁwuﬁﬁaﬁa%ﬁﬁw |
(Forfeit) fbar ST AU o7 UR=Y =M §RT §9 UPR B Pig W BRAS @A H A8l T
TR ot RO HRUT EReTER W B ARSI (Time Barred) Rifdear ufogfd amal w fasar
3268 @1 aE FOH & ufdad 89 @ SR fafAd o, e fawe A  ver @ 2
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Sr. | Vr. No. and last date of prescription | Name of Employee Date of Amount
No. of medicine as per OPD Slip Submissin
1 | 5566/11.10.2010 Sh. Pawan Kumar | 11.02.2011 2396.00
Sharma, Sr. Asstt,
2 | 7292/06.09.2011 ----—--do - [ 11.02.2011 200.00
3 | 7519/22.01.2001 Q- --do 12.07.2011 178.00
4 | 76200/22.012011 leeee- --do 12.07.2011 494 .00
Amount 3268.00

ﬁwe@mawm T /R dfSe—2026—70 [Tk 28.02.2025 ERI
affa sifrfiaar & @< ¥ qedi Afed avg Ry we & o ogRw faar 27 o s
yegeR § gRYT GRT e & ARM SMEERT (bl T fb geNur & owead H ERRrRR W
RrTgR wiard /1M B RE SR o HRGTE W DT @) T vl e S
o oftla i o & wem afierd B gy § Rufia FRan S s HwRmeR
W TH UFR P o UHNUl B SR usdid SURNT SfAfAd /Sl U @l avge
Frfyd Sfd Sid ¥ PRSI W SHeTT BT AT BRAT S |
fafas IRRER / arfiidy &1 I@—WE / ERT T &0
fRov0 WHR ERT THE-wHE W o Friw v wafem el M gRae

(TRIRT EHRUI) 2011 (Government of Himachal Pradesh Office Manual, Third Edition April 2011)

STy 13 B AT 131 F 1341 ¥ 13120 & WaErAgaR Ay IR @1 AgEveTr /R
ﬁmmaﬁ%%mﬁwﬁww%@nmﬁﬁvﬁiﬁ/eﬁﬁ@aﬂ
ﬁaﬁr@ﬂwwmﬂ‘éimwm S aifaffe g smulti s B

i.  \ETUdl e REX (Grant in aid register)

ii. wwm%ﬁﬁnwwﬁaﬁw

iii. =d g ool o Wforex

iv. Q@EW.WHWWW"{W

v. &R 3 oams. e

Vi, WW#W@WW
27
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SBeToT AT T THH-TH /T afff¥e2025—66 fHTd 24.05.2025 g1 afdfa
aiffrafiae & Tt # Tl IR avg Ruly W 33 3 orRY fhar T o RS TRER
§ uRvg grRT 9 A fowo /sl /w1 /01—207 Rt 27.052025 & saila R
fbar mar f& framgaR s IR 1 FURY RS HI BRAE J AP0 B A -
AT fegr S| e FEMgER sl IRRER /dffdw B R T e 31 gl sy
e fEar W v gua fRar Wi ¥ OfF wemehw emiffra aifdernm /TN @ wRer
gHT¥ad v gY Sguie T ¥ S BT TG HRARI] T |
TRl @ Wi /R & Fafia 9ifae g (Physical Verification) - &-11—

fBovo A Fearael 2000 & ™ 140 T 141 & WOUHTHER i ARG /o
HUSR /RIH—CR WS Frferdl o arguall &l 3 g2l /IRy &7 SrgRefr o ger
fqurTreast / st Sl / Ifed AR )T oftad STRIGRT /TR ISR & wHeT Hel &
e SRR /Wl i Wikew B I8 ¥ af F T § I b ar T @ gen
difde wwoE B AR B1g W oFR T W @ Refer #F fMaweer PuiRe guRes
HeH / GAHT BAAE 8 THROT Teeblel WaiH SR @ & § anar o emfdd ¥ wwg
ﬁwﬁww%%maﬁwm@wmw{méaﬁawﬁ:ré’f
ST AT o, Siifd aftld uraemt @t Soete Tl @ BRoT AFIfAG R | afperor sifdareET e
TIH-THT /e difee 202565 fedled 22052025 grT afolg eﬁuﬁlﬁ?ﬁ T ggd # gl
Hfed ax] Rl W s &q s far a1 o fress gogar % uRve gr o= O 9F
T %ocro/s‘mﬁ/é@?—vOPzd?ﬁ?ﬁ’cﬁ27.05.2025 Eﬁmﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁmw%wﬁwﬁ
A FrEgaR diftes g B gRled o SR 9 g9 sedad Q@ siderr 1 s
P QT QT | 37 i1 Srafer & <l Afas qearaT T S $1 Frmgar gof sifrey
W B B AfaRa wiaw § gl @ e /R @ e wwma Faf sv ) axar
ST gRReE R oY T R /e § Bl 77 @ NG 9 aee & qeR
ST | | |
arg, T RaRPrEr— g smaRy fawol s & o wd @ v o i @y sraRat @7
fermerT %erel ox € By foR T o |
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16 Frod- ol & @—<wr § S srf=edl /IR 4 aftfg suRml & amR 9v PR @l

fRrdr aravaedr 2|
4
(}fas @av)

_ YT fqes
4 faodo =TT uder T
- ; gL, Rve—171009
L{oifé " L(D'g'cr 0 1 JUL ws GRUIY- 01772620881 ™
g3 G % (Te0g0)ua2)¥i(15)(14)58 / 51 @oe—4, foste |, R¥Heli—171009
yfaferf T @ gaemed ud emaas wrRiare! vg U § —
1. fem, fRarae uaer wva eRife fafdcn ugfa, fRodo wwaR Rmer—171002
. e, smyde (Bardferes) fovo Rer—171009,
dofimg 3 OIS, fATEE uew e el fifbear ugla oRwe, Refem—171002 9t
59 M B W e &) W | 5 sider uftas W Sfua sRars SRareR
AW IaR g9 T & v A1 @ Wiar A axar geike e |
4. 99 Ofag vd AfEfe sfiert e A orgr Al Bovo faem fReer—4

B e UeT # | P
O JBL s

N

RECRRRENED
9’/\ fRouo vrva orET udier fawmT
FgIe, [FHe—171009

GRTN—0177-—-2620881,_
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TREs— %" v W@ 1 (") ¥ a<iiq

(®) sip&vr 3@l 04 /1988 A 03 /1989

1 | R=7(1){@)(2) | srfroffa
2 | Ur—10(1)A(3) | sifaefia
3 | IR—10(7) SIRMIG
(@) 3T rafty 04 /1989 ¥ 03 /1990
1 | R-e(1)|(3) | s
2 |- (8)W(7) | arolia
3 | Ux7-8 S IRk

(1)  3HeAvT A 04 /1990 W 03 /1996
1| WR—7@™E) | aflia
2 | -8 (@) | erfrfa

(&) 3i®&ET 3@Ef 04 /1996 W 03 /2001

1 | Ri—s(m) | Feflg WWWW%Q&T@
2 |WR—e | arffia
3 |Re7 | @ioena
4 | W11 | =il
5 |12 | @i
6 (W14 | | oRga wiedRr d g & gfena

(€) sid&EYT @l 0a /2002 ¥ 03 /2010

1| W—4{a) A SiBeTv] gfdes # Ad-aw Raf o yrefud &=a @
2 | ORT—afe) oA JBeTvl Hickaed H dFaa Rerfd &1 reiud & & gfteda
3 | vr-a(m) g4I sieaivl ufddga d TdaH Refg &1 urelitg = @
4 |WNI-5 ¥ afmeror ufdes # A9 Reafy o ureflid & &
5 |WR—7 A 3feberor Higde1 § Taaw RIfG &1 ureftd e & gfteg
6 |Uv-8 T 3PeToT Hidags A Tard Rl o ursid o1 @ giesd
afoffa 991 &1 fRaxor . N
| fe=t® 01— 04201oaﬁerrﬁmﬁ€rﬁﬁaﬂuﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁr 20
TAHT SHDeT o A B BN o0 T TN 11
el U 31
aﬁmﬁaﬁwmzﬁaﬁﬂﬂﬁvﬁaﬁwwﬂ% 8
fa=if® 31-03 2025 &1 arfaofia 37 &1 a9y ‘ 23

30




{

IR e O (R 1

Year wise Financial Position of State Council of Homeopathic System of Medicine (H.P.), Shimla-2
for the period 04-2010 t603-2025 .~

Financial Opening Receipt GIA Inretest Total Expenditure{ Closing
Year Balance | during the | Received | Income during the Balance
Year Year

2010-11 | 684273.85| 133984.00{ 150000.00] 27670.00 99592785 389449.00 606478.85
2011-12 | 606478.85] 135097.00[ 350000.00] 18769.00] 111034485 405682.00 704662.85
2012-13 | 704662.85| 154521.00 0.00] 14088.00[ 873271.85 492984.00 380287.85
2013-14 | 380287.85| 519081.00] 200000.00] 13470.00] 111283885 543946.00 568892.85
2014-15 568892.85| 209132.00] 800000.00{ 24715.00] 1602739.85 617176.00 985563.85
2015-16 | 985563.85| 280085.00{ 500000.00] 25667.00] 179131585 686955.00] 1104360.85
2016-17 | 1104360.85| 645274.00[ 650000.00] 34972.00] 243460685 802262.00[ 1632344.85
2017-18 | 1632344.85| 377626.00] 650000.00] 52169.00] 2712139 85 887478.00| 1824661.85
2018-19 | 1824661.85 659155.00 0.00] 57134.00] 2540950.85| 996373.00] 1544577.85
2019-20 | 1544577.85] 1242022.00] 750000.00] 82431.00] 361903085 1075314.00] 2543716.85
2020-21 | 2543716.85| 812412.00] 850000.00{ 92504.00| 4298632.85 1008584.00]  3290048.85
2021-22 | 3290048.85| 396677.00| 1806000.00] 110293.00] 5603018.85 1065966.00] 4537052.85
2022-23 | 4537052.85| 1421720.00{ 993000.00] 129378.00] 708115085 1618581.00] 5462569.85
2023-24 | 5462569.85] 1009066.00] 993000.00] 104422.00 7569057.85| 3342806.00{ 4226251.85
2024-25 }4226251.85] 3252895.00 = 993000.00}” 99405.00[ < 8571551 8517 3181984.00 _+5389567.83)
' e A

;ﬁﬂez‘ g;i‘grg”{;”m g‘:;;?&rfgpatmc

H.P. State Audit Deptt.
Shimla - 9 (H.P.)

Shimla-171 002
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. e ey s 3 6s A

’_ Bank reconciliation Statement of HP State Council of Homocopathic System of

Medicine, as on 31-03-2025

Balance as per Cash Book as on 01-03-2025 - 5389567.85(
Add [Direct Deposit in Bank dt. §-1-2024 11.00]
Add |Unidentified credit in Bank Account dated 03-02-2017 5500.00(
Less |Less amount deposited at Bank as per annexure -A -46290.00[
Less [Cheque deposited but cleared on 10-04-2025 (Detail)
Date of income
Sr. No.] entered in cash CBP Amount Cleared on
book

1 |19-02-2025 110 3350.00 10-04-2025

2 |24-02-2025 111 8375.00 10-04-2025

3 127-02-2025 11 10050.00 10-04-2025

4 [05-03-2025 12 1775.00 10-04-2025 '39475'02. -

5 [11-03-2025 112 3550.00 10-04-2025 ‘-

6 |11-03-2025 12} 1800.00 3 sleared 1 20-05-

7 [13-03-2025 113 5975.00 10-04-2025

8 [24-03-2025 113 4600.00 10-04-2025

Total 39475.00

Total after addition and subtraction

5309313.85| "

Balance as per Bank Statement/ certificate as on 31-03-2025 Account No.

(HP State Co-Operative Bank Kasumpti Shimla-9) 4170102118 2809313.85|
Add: FDR as on 31-03-2015 (As per cash book page - 101 Dated 04-12- 250000000,
2024) |
Total Balance in bank account including FDR 5309313.85| .-
Difference after addition and subtraction 0.00]-

tt. 'gﬁﬁ/f’éff!%/ |
State Council of Aonvoeopathic

System of Medicine, H.P.

Shimla-171002
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_H'P STATE CO-OP BANK LTD |
- KASUMPTI ‘ - T
' DATE : 31/03/2025

R it b

. -To,_' . : ' -
“StateCouncil. ofHomeopathlcSystem ot,
‘.ZHSTH FLOOR, REGIONAL AYURVEDIC }'IDSPIT"l
. CHHOTTA SHIMLA, SHIMLA, ' :
Pin Code 1 171002

“Dear Sir /" Madam, -

‘- . . )ﬁ{?:\"
: Sub]ect . SAVING BANK(IND /GP/GDVT /LIC) A/c No. 41791021%% g

This is to certify that your account maintained with these
.branch carries a balance of Rs 2869313 85 as on date 31/
-_93/2925 L P

.fCredlt Balance [In WOrds] :
'fTwenty Elght Lac 'Nlne Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen And Paise Eighty Five Only

. Tha
FQ@EH@ \eSiaieJgH
'-.-/’Ai"r“ S

Code No

¥
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Statement FDR,s in R/o HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2, Distt. Shimla H.P. during the

period as on 31-03-2025

Sr Yea Receipt Account No Amount | Rateof | Date of Date of Maturity
No. ear No. ) Invested | interest | Investment Maturity Amount
H.P. State Audit Co-Operative Bank, Branch Office Kasumpti, Shimla-171009
I 12024-25 12951566 41730304985 500000.001 7.10 04-12-2024 1.04-12-2025 | One Year 536456.00
2 12024-25 2951567 41730304985 2000000.00 710 | 04-12:2024 ,04-12-2025 | One Year| 2145826.00
Total 2500000.00}7 = 2682282.00

o

T,

] r

=t L
Assistant Controtler State Council of k

H.P, State Audit Deptt. System of Medicine, H.P.

Shimla - 9 (H.F.) Shimla-171002
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HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2

Statement of less amount entered in cash book as well as less amount deposited in Bank Account.

Sr. | Receipt Amount as per| Amount entered in Less amount
’ P Registration/ Renewal fee Date 5P CBP | entered in Remarks
No. No. receipt Cash Book
Cash Book
1 4288 |Sh. Sham Lal Sharma 08-04-10 . 325.00 130.00 98 195.00
2 1..000202 |Sandip Chaudhary 12-07-11 160.00 0.00 133 160.00 Less amount
3 | ..000864 [Sh. Sidharth Sani 14-05-12 1800.00 300.00 164 1500.00 entered in Cash
4 ] ..002627 [Sh. Vijay Sareen 06-06-16 1000.00 0.00 282 1000.00 Book
3 | ..003353 |Sh. Nasir Mohammad 05-02-18 530.00 500.00 329 30.00
6 | ..003681 {Sh, Harleen Panpher 02-07-19 5000.00 0.00 364 5000.00 Receipts shown
7 | 003843 |Sh. Pian Chand 04-01-20 1000.00 0.00 373 | 100000 | 2 cancelied but
1ssuing part not
8 | ..004433 |Blank counter folio 08-03-21 0.00 0.00 413 0.00 retained.
Total less amount entered in cash book and deposited in Bank account 8885.00

H.P. State Audit Deptt.»
Shimla - 9 (H.P.)

State Council of Homoeopathic
System of Medicine, H.P,

Shimla-171002
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HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2
Statement showing the detail of less amount deposited in Bank Account during
the audit period 04-2010 to 03-2025 ‘
St - | Amount | Amount |Less Amount
No. Rec No. CBP Diate entered in | Deposited | Deposited at
‘ Cash Book] at Bank bank
1 918 170 | 02-08-2012 520.00 0.00 520.00
2 1643 206 | 07-09-2013 500.00 0.00 500.00
3 2184 230 | 04-04-2014 3000.00 2500.00 500.00
4 2333 242 | 16-08-2014 3000.00 2500.00 500.00
5 2334 242 | 16-08-2014 500.00 0.00 500.00
6 2842 298 103-01-2017 3500.00 3000.00 500.00
7 2843 298 | 03-01-2017 3500.00 3000.00 500.00
8 2844 298 '] 03-01-2017 3500.00 3000.00 500.00
9 -.003323 325 |11-12-2017 100.00 0.00 100.00
10 003725 370 109-10-2019| . 2000.00 0.00 2000.00
11 .003878 378 .1 04-01-2020 2500.00 500.00 2000.00
12 14294 t0 4301 406 |02-12-2020| 17500.00]  16000.00 1500.00
13 144581t04470] 2 | 28-04-2021] 29200.00] 29000.00 200.00
14 4513 8  124-09-2021|- 6100.00 0.00 6100.00
15 14658t04676| 24 115-06-2022) 54600.00] 32655.00 21945.00
16 271 93 | 16-09-2024 500.00 0.00 500.00
18 279 100 [23-11-2024 1700.00 0.00 1700.00
19 282 102 ] 05-12-2024 500.00 0.00 500.00
20 283-284 102 ]16-12-2024 2500.00 0.00 2500.00
21 | 28510287 | 103 |18-12-2024 8500.00 7675.00 825.00
22 288 104 [23-12-2024 1700.00 0.00 1700.00
23 291 164 }30-12-2024 700.00 0.00 700.00
Total less amount deposted in Bank Account

46290.00 o

% Ty

sistamt Coniroller

A

H-Pv State, _I;'\v""i .
Shimla « 9 i+ -

1+ Deptt.

Reé gistrar F"[/'/

State Council of Homoeopathi

thi
Sygstem of Medicine, H.F’.p ¢
Shimla-171 02



TR

= :i



‘11%%@1121@, :

o dmeur 53 Y drebfy

HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2
f Direct Exependiture from income received without deposit at bank account
Sr.No| Date CBP ' " Paid to Purpose Amount
1 [11-05-2010] 99 |M/s Baldev Genersl Store Chhota Shimla Purchase of Stationery 630
2 ]20-05-2010] 100 {M/s Universal agencies Anaj Mandi Shimla Purchase of Bookeys 500
3 [08-07-2010| 104 |Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Asstt. Medical Bill Claim 1467
4 _102-08-2010| 107 [Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Asstt. Medical Bill Claim 915
S 129-09-2010| 110 |M/s Baldev General Store Chhota Shimla Photostate 150 copies and stationery 995
6 123-10-2010] 112 |Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Asstt. Medical Bill Claim 1328
7 [01-12-2010] 114 |M/s Image Marketing Shimia-9 Window repair of PC 550
8 _106-06-2011) 131 {Sh. Shamsher Singh Repair of Almirah 600
9 112-07-2011| 133 ISh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Asstt, Medical Bill Claim 672
10 128-07-2011] 134 |M/s Baldev General Store Chhota Shimla Purchase of Stationery 915
11_128-07-2011| 134 |M/s Shivalik Offset Printers Kasumpti Shimla _ |Photostate 500 copies 1000
12 [30-12-2011| 148 |M/s Atal Electricals Chhota Shimla Room Heater 600
13 113-02-2012| 157 [Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Asstt, Medical Bill Claim 867
14 [12-03-2012] 159 |M/s Baldev General Store Chhota Shimla Purchase of Stationery 923
15 121-03-2012] 160 |M/s Baldev General Store Chhota Shimla Photostate 300 copies 600
16 |03-04-2012| 162 [M/s Image Make Computers Kasumpti Shimla [Repair of printer 950
17 125-07-2012] 169 |M/s Abmbika traders Shimla-1 Purchase of Stationery 980
18 {08-01-2013| 182 |Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Asstt. Medical Bill Claim 529
19 120-02-2013) 187 |Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Asstt. Medical Bill Claim 755
20 |20-02-2013| 187 |Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Assit. Medical Bill Claim 755
21 |25-03-2013] 191 |M/s Baldev General Store Chhota Shimla Purchase of Stationery 845
22 _129-04-2013] 195 |M/s Baldev General Store Chhota Shimla Purchase of Stationery 735
23 |07-09-2013] 206 [M/s Baldev General Store Chhota Shimla Purchase of Stationery 530
24 ]28-10-2013| 208 |M/s SB Enterprises Shimla -9 Repair of computer 830
25 105-02-2014) 223 |M/s Shimla Stationer, Kasumpti Shimla-9 Puyrchase of Stationery 510
26_[06-03-2014] 226 |M/s HP Xerox Service Shimla-9 Repair of printer 1200
27 [06-06-2014| 235 |M/s Shiml4 Stationer, Kasumpti Shimla-9 Purchase of Stationery 772
28 123-07-2014| 240 [M/s Paul Studio Lakkar Bazar Shimla Identity Card PVC 625
29 126-10-2016] 292 [Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Asstt. Medical Bill Claim 840
30 {24-08-2017| 321 (Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Junir Asstt. Medical Bill Claim 3182
31 ]28-11-2017] 324 |M/s Apex computers lower khalini shimla Repair of printer 1200
32 [24-11-2018] 348 |Postmaster GPO Shimla-9 Purchase of postal ticket 1500
33 [30-03-2019] 358 |Postmaster GPO Shimla-9 Purchase of postal ticket 2000
34 124-05-2019| 362 |Sh. Pankaj Sharma Panthaghati Shimla Freight of desiroy of record 2600
35 §31-12-2019]| 376 |Printing and stationery deptt. Purchase of Stationery 1781
36 131-12-2019| 376 |M/s gatewary infosolutions shimla-9 Repair of printer 708
37 |27-07-2020] 397 |Postmaster sub post office Shimla-2 Purchase of postal ticket 3080
38 124-09-2021] 8 |M/s Apex computers lower khalini shimla Repair of computer 950
39 [24-03-2022| 17 |M/s Apex computers lower khalini shimla Repair of printer 625
40 102-09-2022| 29 |M/s Vigyapan enterprises, Kasumpti Shimla Printing of I Card 1440
41 |17-01-2023| 42 |Paid to postmaster (detail not mention) Purchase of postal ticket 3000
42 [25-03-2023{ 50 |M/s Apex computers lower khalini shimia Repair of printer 2500
43 |12-06-2023| 57 |Paid to postmaster (detail not mention) Purchase of postal ticket 3000
44 [17-07-2023] 59 |M/s Pranjoy store vikashagar Purchase of Stationery 690
45 [29-01-2024| 71 {M/s Image Marketing Shimla-9 Photostate 200 copies 700
46 |05-04-2024| 80 Paid to postmaster (detail not mention) Purchase of postal ticket 1300
47 103-05-2024] 82 [M/s Apex computers lower khalini shimla Repair of printer 2300
48 120-11-2024]| 99 IM/s Lakhanpal General store: Shimla-2 Purchase of Stationery 1400
49 104-12-2024f 101 |M/s lmage Marketing Shimla-9 Purchase of Stationery 1534 ‘
Total Cash Payment 589}2‘" "

7.7, State Audit gt
LGP

State C+ e ﬂmﬁc

System of Meaicine, H.P,
Shimla-17 1002
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o Grant in aid received from the Govt., :.o_,o:ms_cz.mngw AYUSH, H.P. Shimla-2
during the period 4.2010 to 03.2025
Sr Date of Received Cash Book P Utilization certificated sent to the
N " |Year ¥ Sanction Letter/Draft. No. Received from Amount GIA in Bank ash Book tage Director Ayurveda/Ayush, HP
0. . No. & Date .
Account Shimla-9
-B- - - 13- H Gia-1/06-841 Dt. 06-
1 [2009-10 [3)EBC 10y 342005Ho0se D23y i prector Ayurveda HP | 150000]  1.05.2010 | 100/18.05.2010 | X A
B Io- - o5 Gia-1/06.763 DL 22-
2 [2010-1 |70 C (10-462010000se DL2L03 1 (o Divector Ayurveda HP | 150000 25-04-2011 | 128/25.04.2011 ana%ov%_mo:
3 SIE-B(c)(10(41)/2011-Loose dated Asstt. Director Ayurveda HP 150000 .
08.11.2011 HP(Homoco)Gia-1/06-01 Dt. 04-01-
S S AT LTI 02022012 | 156/02.02.2012 i
4 i ~B(oX ) ~Loose date Asstt. Director Ayurveda HP 50000
5.11.2011
ia-1/06-803-4 Dt. 05-
5 12012-13  (Ayur (H) (A)(3)-73/85 04-03-2013 Deputy Director Ayurveda HP | 200000  06.04.2013 | 193/01.04.2013 [0 10moe0)Gia-1/06
Draft No. 780249 dt. 21.4.2014 (GIA letter . . HP(Homoeo)Gia-1/06-985-86 Dt.
6 (2013-14 Not received) Deputy Director Ayurveda HP | 400000 23.04.2014 231/16.04.2014 23122014
Draft No. UNE 698316 dt. 17.03.2015 . HP(Homoeo)Gia-1/06-227 Dt. 21-
7 |2014-15 (GIA letter Not received) Deputy Director Ayurveda IIP [ 4000001  20.03.2015 253/17.03.2015 122015
Ayur-H(c)(17)-5/80-SCSP-II- 1725 dL, . HP(Homoeo)Gia-1/06-520-21 DI,
8 faorg17 | AYunHeX Deputy Director Ayurveda HP | 500000]  22.03.2016 | 275/15.03.2016 [10 oo
_ - - 11 )i 1a-1/06-667-68 Dt.
9 [2017-18 Wwﬁowoxé >/80-SCSPIL23TOT dt 1611y vty Director Ayurveda HP | 650000]  14.02.2017 | 304/ 06.02.2017 M, ﬁm_wﬂeoa 110 '
10 [2017-18 [ HONI7-S/B0-SCSPTEGES A 13- py o ior Ayurveda 1P 650000  20.022018 | 331/05.03.2018 |} Omos0IGia1/06-601-602 DL
11 |2018-19 [AYurHEU7-S/BO0-SCSPAILO546 de. 19-1 0 Avurveda HP 7500000  30.03.2019 | 359/03.04.2019 |FF{Homoco)Gia-1/06-324-325 Dt
03-2019 01-01-2020
12 201920 [UTR. No. NEFT-N-200 dt31.03.2020  |Director Ayurveda HP 850000| - 31.03.2020 | 393/27.04.200 |[ OmOe0)Gia-l/06-03-04 D, 08-
HP(Homoeo)Gia-1/06-324-25 Dt.
13 |2020-21 wﬁwmﬁwé S/80-SCSPALA193-96 dt. |0 tor Ayush, HIP 860000 24.05.2021 | 3/18.05.2021 [02-02-2022 & HP(Homoeo)Gia-
1/06-413 Dt. 10-03-2022
14 |2021-22 [HYurHE17)-5/80-SCP-VOI-II-58 dt. 034y, - avush, HP 946000 03.02.2022 | 15/07.02.2022 |FF(Homoeo)Gia-1/06-64-65 Dt. 11-
01-2022 01-2023
15 202223 |UTR zo.z_wﬁ-w-mo ww ﬁ.mﬁsw Director Ayush, HP 993000] 16032023 | 49/18032023 | o o nr
16 (202304 [YOrTCNIT)-S/80-SCPA2TO82 0t 160, t0r Ayush, 1P 993000| 20.11.2023 | 65/20.11.2023 18-12-2024
AYUR-H(c)(17)-5/80-SCSP-32-Vol-III- . ra UC will be sent after utilization of
17, [202425 [0 ECT-S. Director Ayush, HP 993000y 26.03.2025 | 114/28.032005 | - e
. Total 9685000 "~ WA
Vo byl
State Ou o HP
; H.om er W% System of Medicing,

Shimta-171002
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e Month wise Income Statement of State Council of Homeopathic System of Medicine (H.P.), Shimla-2
e ; m__q-.m - EMWW m June July August Sept October Nov. December Jan. Feb. March Total
o Hmwmom.oo _wmmo.oo WMMMNMN mewom 23700.00| 10000.00] 16444.00 £30.00 7480.00( 37380.00] 11600.00 5800.00) 311654.00
. ; . .0 9010.00| 33898.00[ 3280.00 4510.00 9440.00 .
2012-13 6775.00] 17251.00] 15600.00| 19640.00 . . . T 40 00T 16360000
. . . 920.00] 10649.00] 11200.00] 29069.00 13420.00
2013-14  |224624.00] 26250.00] 66150.00] 4010.00 . . . 5971700 75000 000 52551 00
. . . . 61830.00| 12500.00f 2600.00 4300.00 66220.00]) 18
2014-15  |425413.00] 17805.00] 67360.00 53735.00| 108 . . . 60 00 50000 aset o] T334 00
. R . 35.00] 3210.00| 1265.00 2150.00 18750.00 49
2015-16 17320.00{ 14366.00| 17560.00{ 155360 . . . 5000 o sise 00 SeT7sa 00
. . 0] 4500.00]  3660.001 1040.00 3000.00 36910.00] 1
T . . . . 929000 17420.00| 515326.00] 805752.00
AT HMMMN MN Mwwwmww MMMMNNW HNMMMMMN wmwmmwm 21000.00] 24364.00 2500.00 84600.00[ 142500.00] 701570.00] 62530.00] 1330246.00
. . . . . 3760.00 0.00] 30342.00 7380.00( 23900.0 .
2018-19 28977.00] 11820.00] 32580.00 30030.00(18 : . . R T AT TN
. . . 1230.00[ 4586.00| 37600.00 3500.00 17230.00] 622
e LT . . . 00.00] 26350.00] 280186.004 716289.00
e Hm@mm.mm ww_m“mwm 26840.00] 388300.00] 65400.00 44714.00] 24000.00] 145600.00] 242500.00] 79525.00] 213860.00{ 2074453.00
e e .oo mmmooo.oo c.o 114140.00)1111580.00| 20880.00) 70169.00 4000.00 48780.00] 109550.00| 51500.00| 317900.00] 1754916.00
T ow%m.oo ﬁﬂcc.a: Emcoo.om MMMMWWM wmmwwmm mewo.oc 54995.00 9500.00| 141700.00f 47000.00| 972400.00| 21300.00( 2312970.00
. . . . . . 5.00| 87385.00] 22600.00] 158700.00] 208000
2023-24  [457743.00 22100.00] 65800.00| 17100.00( 322 . . o 5018500 15573500 2108488.00
. . . 44.00{  7900.00] 123980.00| 1003400.00 338000.00f 12
s . . . 2011.00| 3048500/ 185725.00( 2106488.00
61810.00/294365.00f 39739.00 15550.00| 28175.00{ 17950.00| 71898.00| 44365.00| 2572700.00| 111975.00| 52925.00| 1033848.00] 4345300.00
¥
optroller " RERSt

H.P. State Audit Deptt.

‘Shimla - 9 (H.P.)

State Counuit of Homoeopathic
System of Medicine. H.P.
Shimla-171002
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o Month wise Expenditure Statement of State Council of Homeopathic System of Medicine (H.P.) Shimla-2
Year | . April May June July August Sept October Nov. December Jan, Feb. March Total
2010-11 35651.00] 25625.00] 24945.00{ 26337.00{ 34210.00] 36051.00] 33475.00] 36043.00] 26668.00] 26936.00] 40065.00] 43443.00{ 389449.00
2011-12] 27808.00| 32874.00| 34707.00] 32344.00| 31757.00] 29757.00] 38666.00] 29757.00] 30477.00] 29757.00{ 30624.00] 57154.00] 405682.00
2012-13 | 42314.00] 55289.00] 33437.00[ 34307.00[ 32987.00] 45400.00] 34354.00] 43650.00] 38591.00] 37406.00] 37972.00] 57277.00] 492984.00
2013-14] 45155.00] 41018.00] 40738.00{ 40738.00] 40738.00] 54081.00] 43354.00] 44270.00] 42524.00 43004.00] 48650.00] 59676.00] 543946.00
2014-15 ] 57132.00] 46034.00| 46806.00] 46659.00[ 46034.00] 48152.00] 69867.00] 49335.00] 49275.00] 48835.00] 49679.00] 59368.00] 617176.00
2015-16 ) 51897.00| 67418.00] 54450.00[ 54550.00] 54550.00] 54550.00] 66592.00] 56058.00] 56058.00] 58716.00] 56058.00] 56058.00 686955.00
2016-17| 75519.00] 59182.00[ 63194.00] 59234.00[ 61954.00] 69629.00] 61529.00] 74801.00] 62082.00] 70406.00] 68732.00] 76000.00] 802262.00
2017-18 | 62600.00| 71465.00] 69219.00] 67619.00] 68901.00{ 66412.00] 86412.00] 68679.00] 67479.00| 67479.00] 67479.00 123734.00] 887478.00
2018-19 1 68279.00| 76567.00| 74162.00] 73402.00[ 77022.00] 72462.00] 72348.00] 92799.00] 74268.00] 74268.00] 74268.00| 166528.00] 996373.00
2019-20 | 78349.00] 79526.00] 76926.00 76926.00| 194926.00 0.00] 153872.00] 76926.00] 99381.00f 78056.00| 79010.00| 81416.00] 1075314.00
2020-21 78056.00) 80328.00| 94286.00| 90864.00| 86784.00| 81784.00( 81784.00] 87064.00] 79682.00] 79184.00] $6984.00] $1784.00| 1008584.00
2021-22 | 81784.00| 84677.00| 84157.00) 89557.00| 84157.00] 85107.00] 88978.00] 85957.00] 90957.00| 86155.00] 85957.00| 118523.00 1065966.00
2022-23 | 106194.00] 105461.00( 241342.00{ 124141.00] 122091.00{ 123531.00{ 172091.00| 123391.00] 122091.00| 125091.00] 123766.00| 129391.00| 1618581.00
2023-24 | 2726242.00| 52457.00] 22439.00] 33237.00] 18321.00] 75762.00] 90584.00] 90134.00] 90134.00] 47824.00| 46994.00] 48678.00| 3342806.00 .
2024-25 |  48381.00 54717.00 0.00 0.00{ 174788.00] 55292.00] 104074.00[ 14752.00[ 2504778.00{ 104169.00| 62741.00{ 58292.00 w;_cmhbw\\
Ghaog—
. ) o £ ok Dentt " " Registrar athi
. N..m wﬁ.wwwww aciw ..‘w._d , State OM:wn._,. of Eom,nﬁw_.umﬁ_o
i S0Ina System of Medicine. -4 .

: Shimia-171002
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. Statement of excess w»w_:mwmﬂ%_mi of Sh, Pawan Kumar, Sr. Asstt,
P HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2 o
Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, O_a_._»u\x _P:o of Joining: 1-4-1988 7 _ Clerk \ _ Date of Retirement; 30-04-2023 \\_
Pay to be ecnman\_. for Pay revision as per audit Pay fixation as per Service Notional| Excess Excess Payment
Book pay due | Payment
Pay in the Pay in to ACPS| of Basic Total )
Date PR GP Total the PB GP Total [w.e.f. 27- . 5&.. DA Excess Period SB Page
8-09 |(Financial) Payment
Pay ason |31-12-2005 6000.00 0.00| 6000.00 6000.00 0.00| 6000.00 194021
Pay revisian |01-01-2006 11160.00 2800.00( 13960.00| 11160.00{ 3000.00{14160.00 200.00) 0% | 0.00 600.00| 1-1-06to 31-3-06 | 22-23
Annual Inc, [01-04-2006 11580.00 2800.00 14380.00F 11590.00] 3000.00]|14590.00 210.00] 0% | 0.00 630.00] 1-4-06 to 30-6-06 | 22-23
DA [01-07-2006 11580.00 2800.00| 14380.00| 11590.00] 3000.00[14590.00 210.00] 2% | 4.00 1284.00[ 1-7-06 10 31-12-06 | 22-23
pa  [01-01-2007 11580.00 2800.00| 143%0.00| 11590.00] 3000.00[14590.00 210.00) 6% | 13.00 669.00] 1-1071t031-3-07 | 2223
Annual Inc. |01-04-2007 12020.00 2800.00{ 14820.00| 12030.00| 3000.00{15030.00 210.00] 6% | 13.00 669.00] 1.4-07 10 30-6-07 | 22-23
DA 01-07-2007 12020.00 2800.00] 14820.00] 12030.00] 3000.00{15030.00 210.00] 9% | 19.00 | 1374.00( 1-7-07t031-12-07.| 22.23.
DA [01:01-2008 12020.00 2800.00| 14820.00] 12030.00{ 3000.00|15030.00 210.00] 12% | 25.06 | - -705.00] 1-1-08t03!-3-08 | 22-23
.| AnnualIne. [01-04-2008 13470.00] .. - ..2800.00] 15270.00] 12480.00] -3000.00/15480,00 _ 210.00] 12% |.25.00 705.00| 1-4:08 to 30-6-08 | -22-23
. DA [01-07-2008 | "12470.00 280000} 15270:00] 12480.00] 3000.00]15480,00 b 21000) 16% | 34.00° | 1464.00) 1-7-081031-12-08 | 2223
DA |01-01-2009 12476507 - 7 2800.00] 15270.00] 12480:00( 3000.00|15480:00 T1000] 229 ] 46.00 [ 768.00[ 1-109103173:097 | 22-23
Annual Ine. |01-04-2009 12930.00] - 2800:00| 15730.00] 12950.00] 3000.00{15950.00|" | 220:00]-22% | 48.00 804.00] 1-4-097530-6-09 | 2223 1~ g
DA 01-07-2009 - 12930.00 "3000.00] 15930.00| 12950.00] 3000.00/15950.00 20.00] 27% | 5.00 25.00] 1-7-09 t0 31:07-09 | 22-23
_ ~ |01-08-2009 12930.00 3000.00] 15930.00( 12950.00| 3000.00]15950.00 20.00] 27% | 5.00 20.97| 1-8-09 to 26-08-09 | - 22-23
ACPS.14 1127082009 | 1341000]  3200.00(16610.00| 13430.00] 3200:0016630.00|  20.00| . 2000| 27% | 500 | 4.03| 2780910310809 ] 2829
‘ 01-09-2009 1341000 - 3200.00| 16610.00] 13430.00{ 3200.00|16630.00] 20.00 20.00{ 27% | 5.00 | - 100.00| 1-9-09to31-12-09 | . 28-29
DA 01-01-2010 1341000 . - 3200.00].16610.00| 13430.00| 3200.00{16630.00|  20.00 20.00{ 35% | 7.00 81.00( 1-1-10t031-3-10 | 28-29 _
Annual Tnc. [01-04-2010- | 13910.00] - 3200.00{ 17110,00] 14450.00| 3600.00{18050.00{ 940.00 20.00] 35% | -7.00 81.00[ 1-4-10t030-6-10 | 28-29
‘DA 01-07-2010 13910.00 3200.00( 17110.00| 14450.00] 3600.00118050.00] 940.00 20.00{ 45% | 9.00 174.00| 1-7-10 0 31-12-10 | 28-29
DA [01-01-2011 13910.00 3200.00( 17110.00 | 14450.00] 3600.00[18050.00| 940.00 20.00] 51% | 10.00 90.00| 1-1-11t031-3-11 | 2829
Annual inc, |01-04-2011 1443000 3200.00| 17630.00| 15000.00] 3200.00|18200.00| 570.00 30.00| 51% | 15.00 135.00] 14-11t030-6-11 | 2829
DA [01-07-2011 14430.00 3200.00] 17630.00| 15000.00] 3200.00[18200.00 570.00 30.00| 58% | 17.00 282.00] 1-7-11t031-12-11 | 28-29
pa  [01-01-2012 14430.00 3200.00| 17630.00] 15000.00] 3200.00[18200.00| 570.00 30.00] 65% | 20.00 150.00| i-t-121031-3-12 | 28-29
Annual Inc. [01-04-2012 1496(.00 3200.00] 18160.00] 15550.00] 3200.00[18750.00| 590.00 30.00] 65% | 20.00 150.00] 1-4-12t030-6-12 | 28-29
DA [01-07-2012 14960.00 3200.00] 18160.00} 15550.00] 3200.00[18750.00| 590.00 30.00] 72% | 22.00 32,00 17121031712 | 2829 | £
01-08-2012 14960.00 3200.00] 18160.00| 15550.00] 3200.00[18750.00| 590.00 30.00] 72% | 22.00 13.42] 1812108812 | 2829 | Al
09-08-2012 14960.00 3200.00] 18160.00 | 15550.00] 3200.00[18750.00] 590.00]  590.00| 80% | 472.00 787.94| 9-8-12 t0 31-8-13 Mwmﬂw Councit of Home ,
St i, Frg e
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01-09-2012 14960.00 3200.00] 18160.00 | 15550.00] 3200.00|18750.00 590.00] 80% | 472.00 4248.00| 1-9-12t031-12-12 | 2829
DA 01-01-2013 14960.00 3200.00] 18160.00 | 15550.00{ 3200.00]|18750.00 590,00 80% | 472.00| 3186.00] 1-1-13t031-3-13 | 2829
Annual Inc. [01-04-2013 15550.00 3200.00] 18750.00 16120.00{ 3200.00]19320.00 570,00 80% | 456.00| 3078.00] 1-4-131030-6-13 | 28-29
DA 01-07-2013 15550.00 3200.00] 18750.00| 16120.00{ 3200.00]19320.00 570.00] 90% | 513.00| 6498.00] 1-7-131031-12-13 | 28-29
DA 01-01-2014 15550.00 3200.00] 18750.00| 16120.00{ 3200.00]|19320.00 570.00] 100%| 570.00 | 3420.00] 1-1-14w031-3-14 | 28-29 |
Annual Inc. [01-04-2014 16120.00 3200.00] 19320.00 | 16700.00( 3200.00{19900.00 580.00| 100%| 580.00 | 3480.00| 1-4-141030-6-14 | 28-29
DA 01-07-2014 16120.00 3200.00{ 19320.00 | 16700.00| 3200.00{19900.00 580.00] 107% | 621.00 7206.00| 1-7-14t031-12-14 | 28-29
DA 01-01-2015 16120.00 3800.00] 19920.00 | 16700.00{ 3800.00|20500.00 580.00] 113%| 655.00 |  3705.00| 1-1-151031-3-15 | 28-29
Annual Inc. |01-04-2015 17300.060 3800.00] 21100.00| 17920.00]{ 3800.00(21720.00 620.00| 113%/| 701.00 3963.00| 1-4-15to 30-6-15 28-29
DA 01-07-2015 17300.00 3800.00] 21100.00 | 17920.00{ 3800.00|21720.00 620.00] 119%| 738.00 | 8148.00| 1-7-15t031-12-15 | 28-29
Payason |31-12-2015 17300.00 3800.00| 21100.00 SB, P-41 sl
Pay Revision 03-01-2022 w.e.f. 1-1-2016 5875035
Payason | 31-12-2015 21100.00 [Note:- As per ACPS 4-9-2014, Notification No. Fin(PR) B (7)-59/2010 Dated 09-08-2012 the Re-Pay fixation was notionally from 27-08-
Factor 2.59 |259% 54649.00|2009 and financial benefits from 09-08-2012, Hence excess payment of salary since 27-08-2009 to 09-08-2012 have been taken of the excess
Total 5464909 |Tixation of salary prior to the 27-08-2009,
- ) S , . Total e
Pay as uwn pay structure 55000.00 | Pay level & Cell.| Pay Due |- H..»% Excess vs.%:._o:n om. Service. g DA . Excess’ Period Remarks
4s on c.H-E-No; Iy . i . ol %_m&, e Eu. 'y ww.c.r, Page . mw.»%q:ai - . SR
Payason. - - E”_,E-B.E..Ea_ 11 Cell. 13 | 55000.00[ 56700.00 | 1700.00. . SB, P 40-41. N , .- & | Notional
Annual Incre.. . . - 01:04-2016] Level 11 Cell 14 | 56700.00] 58400.00 1780.00 - sgpac4t | | 1 7, |Notional|-
Annual Incre. 01-04=2817 | Level 11 Cell 15 | 58400.00] 60200.00) -~ 1800.00 sBP404l | - L | it
Annual Incre. 01-04-2018| Level 11 Celi 16 | 60200.00{ 62000.00| - 1800.00 SB, P 40-41 Notional
Annual Incre. 01-04-2019 | Level 11 Celt 17 | 62000.00] 63900.00| - 1900.00 SB, P 40-41 , _ ~ - | Notional
Amnual Inere. 01-04-2020] Level 11.Cell 18 | 63900.00(65800.00 - 1900.00 mwuwg-f... b R = Notjonal |
-{Annual Incre:- 01-04-2021 Level 11 Cell 19 | 63900.00] 67800.00 3900.00 sB.pac41 | . | -, o Notiomal |-
Pay Revision Financially | 01-01-2022| Level 11 Cell 20 | 65800.00| 67800.00 2000.00 [sBP42-43 | 34% [ 68000 8040.00] 1-1221631:3-22 |Financial
Annual Incre. 01-04-2022 | Level 11 Cell 2t | 67800.00| 69800.00 2000.00 SB P-42-43 | 34% | 680.00 | 32160.00] 1-4.221031-3-23 |Financial
Annual Incre. 01-04-2023 | Level 11 Cell 22 | 69800.00| 71900.00 2100.00 SBP-42-43 | 34% | 714.00 | 2814.00} #1-4-23 10 30-4-23 {Financial
Total excess payment under pay revision due to wrong pay fixation 43014.00] s
G/Total of excess payment due to wrong pay fixation 101764.35)¢
" Lo
o/ . . Q\\
Agsistentt Controller . mma_m:m_.i..gaomoumﬁ..o

i of
State Counc! 7 ©
Syste™ of We.ing,
Shimla-171 002

H.P. State Audif Deptt, H.P.
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Statement of excess payment of Salary of Sh. Pawan Kumar, Sr. Asstt.

F;

HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2

Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Clerk] Bate of Birth :08-04-1965

Date of Joining: 1-4-1988

| Date of Ret: 30-04-2023

Detail of excess payment of Leave Encashment

Detail of excess payment of Leave Encashment

S /
Particular Salary/ Amount| Amount |Particular alary Amounnt
Amount .

Last Pay Dran as per Service Book . Last Pay Drawn as per Service .

Page.42-43 Basic Pay 71900.00 Book Page-4243 Basic Pay 71900.00

DA 31% 22289.00 31% 22289.00

Total Salary for Leave Encashment 9418%.00 Total Salary for Leave 94189.00
Encashment

Leave Encashment Paid 94189x300/30 941890.00|Gratuity Paid 94189x66/4 1554119.00
Length of Service 35 years 9

Last Pay Due as per Audit (Due to Last Pay Due as per Aundit (Due to

undue benefits of ACPS under 4-9- . undue benefits of ACPS under 4-9. .

2014 was granted on 27-08-2009 and Basic Pay 69800.00 2014 was granted on 27-08-2009 Basic Pay 69800.00

01-04-2010). and 01-04-2010).

DA 34% 23732.00 34% 23732.00

Total Salary for Leave Encashment 93532, 00| 0t2! Salary for Leave 93532.00
Encashment

Leave Encashment Due 91438x300/30 935320.00|Gratuity Due 91438x66/4 1543278.00

{A) Excess Amount Paid 6570.00|(B) Excess Amount Paid 10841.00

Total amount of excess payment of leave encashment and gratuity (A+B) 17411.00|,

(\

)
Mr

H.P. State A

Shimla - g (11.p,)

us%

wdit Deptt,
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System of Medicine, H.P.
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Statement of excess payment of Salary of Sh. Pawan Kumar,

Sr. Asstt. (Retd.)

HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shim?a-2

Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Clerk

Bate of Birth :08-04-1965

Date of Joining: 1-4-1988

Date of Ret: 30-04-2023

Detail of excess payment of salary on Re-
employment

Date of Re-employment: 08-08-2023 (A/N)

Particular

Amount Remarks
Last Pay Drawn as per Service Book Page-42-43 Last pay drawan 71900.00[ Dwaral of pay only as per
- the Para 4 (a} of letter No.
Salary Drawn for 8-2023, Pay Bill Reg, P-46 Salary for 23 days 57528.00 Fin (C)B(7),10/84 dated 0.
Salary for 9-23 to 11-23, Pay Bill Reg. P-46 to 47 71900x3 215700.00 12-1988.
Salary for 12-2023 to 05-2025, Pay Bill Reg. P-47 to 52 40% BP 517680.00
Total salary paid in lieu of Re-employment ' 862808.00
ot oy Draw fixed amount of
Last Pay to be drawn as per Audit as df:&no ¢ 69800.00 emoluments not
. exceeding 40% of the basic
Salary for 8-2023 Salary for 23 days 51787.00 pay last drawn as per letter
Salary for 9-23 to 10-23 69800x2 139600.00{ No. Fin (C)-B(7)-13/2009
dated 10-11-2023
Salary for 11-2023 to 05-2025 40% BP 530480.00
Total salary due in lieu of Re-employment 791667.00
Excess payment of salary from 09-08-2023 to 31-05-2025 71141.00

State Councrf
System of Meqy,

Shimta-171002
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HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2

Statement of PF share of Council of Sh Pawan Kumar Sharma (Sr. Asstt.) Retd. On 30-04-2023

Detaii of Council Share to be deducted

Detail of Couacil Share Deducted

. Amount of Total

Periog | (Basic |PPFduel /| PFto be Period Reg-Page) PPF 1\ b | Deduction
Pay) 8% No. Deducted

deducted made
Apr-88 1000.00f 80.00] 12 960.00 1/7/1999 t0 31/7/1999 2 96 1 96
Apr-89 1035.00f 83.00] 12 996.00 1-8-1999 to 30-9-1999 34 389 2 778
Apr-90 1070.00] 86.00] 12 1032.00 1-10-1999 to 31-3-2000 6-13 444 6 2664
Apr-91 1105.00 88.00 i2 1056.00] Arrear 1-4-1991 to 30-9-1999 11 4494 1 4494
Apr-92 1140.00] 91,00 12 1092.00 1-4-2000 to 31-7-2000 14-17 457 4 1828
Apr-93 1175.00f o4.00] 12 1128.00 1-8-2000 to 31-3-2001 18-26 600 8 4800
Apr-94 1215.00f 97.00] 12 1164.00] Arrear 1-1-1996 to 1-1-1998 18 9133 1 9133
Apr-95 1255.00 100.00] 12 1200.00 1-4-2001 to 31-10-2001 27-33 600 7 4200
Jan-96 3900.00] 312.00 3 936.00 1-11-2001 to 31-1-2002 34-36 755 3 2265
Apr-96 4400.00] 352.00 9 3168.00] Arrear 1-4/88 to 31-1/2002 38 6801 1 6801
Apr-97 4550.00] 364.00{ 12 4368.00 1-2-2002 to 31-3-2002 39-40 800 2 1600
Apr-98 4700.00] 376.00] 12 4512.00 1-4-2002 to 31-3-2003 41-53 800 12 9600
Apr-99 4850.00 388.00f 12 4656.00 1-4-2003 to 31-3-2004 54-65 800 12 9600
Apr-00 3000.00f 400.00] 12 4800.00 1-4-2004 to 31-3-2005 66-77 800 12 9600
Apr-01 5160.00| 413.00f 12 4956.00 [-4-2005 to 31-12-2003 78-87 300 9 7200
Apr-02 5320.00f 426.00[ 12 5112.00 1-1-2006 to 31-3-2006 38-89, 1 800 3 2400
Apr-03 5480.00{ 438.00] 12 5256.00| Arrear 2-3-2002 to 31-03-2006 2 8721 1 8721
Apr-04 5800.00| 4e64.00] 12 5568.00 1-4-2006 to 30-6-2006 3-5 1228 3 3684
Apr-05 6000.00] 480.00] 12 5760.00 1-7-2006 to 31-8-2006 6-7 1258 2 2516
Jan-06 | 13960.00} 1117.00 3 3351.00 1-9-2006 to 31-3-2007 10-16 1393 7 9751
Apr-06 | 14380.00( 1150.00 9 10350.00 1-4-2007 to 31-5-2007 21-22 1440 2 2880
Apr-07 |14820.00{1186.00] 12 14232.00 1-6-2007 to 30-6-2007 23 1507 1 1507
Apr-08  115270,00]1222.00] 12 14664.00 1-7-2007 to 31-106-2007 25-28 1555 4 6220
Apr-09  [15730.00[ 1258.00 5 6290.00]  1-11-2007 to 31-12-2007 30-31 1624 2 3248
Sep-09  116610.00] 1329.00 7 9303.00 1-1-2008 t0 31-1-2008 - 32 1600 1 1600
Apr-10 |17110.00]1369.00] 12 16428.00 1-2-2008 to 29-2-2008 33 1624 1 1624
Apr-11_ [17630.00[ 1410.00] 12 16920.00 1-11-2006 to 1-2-2008 34 10444 1 10444

01-04-12 to

28-2-13 |18160.00|1453.00) 11 | 15983.00| '-3-2008to31-3-2008 ? oot 1700
Total of Council Share to be deducted 165241.00 1-4-2008 to 31-8-2008 36-40 1759 5 §795
1-9-2008 to 30-9-2008 41 1834 1 1834
1-10-2008 to 30-11-2008 42-43 1921 2 3842
Note:- As per the proceeding of the meeting held 1-12-2008 to 31-1-2009 45-46 2013 2 4026
on 27th february 2013 at 11:30 AM under the 1-2-2009 to 31-3-2009 47-48 2195 2 4390
chairmanship of the Director Ayurveda 1-4-2009 to 31-7-2009 49-54 2262 4 9048
Regarding amendments in the Himachal Pradesh 1-8-2009 to 30-09-2009 55-56 2262 2 4524
Honoeopathic Practitioners {General) Rules 1983 1-10-2009 to 31-03-2010 60-65 2431 6 14586
Sub Rute 32 and amendment in provident fund 1-4-2010 to 30-4-2010 67 2504 i 2504
for the employees of the council Appendix "C"' 1-5-2010 to 31-5-2010 68 2500 1 2500
Sub Rule-2. "' Provident fund for the employees of 1-6-2010 to 31-7-2010 69-70 2504 2 5008
the Council Restricted as per the rates of EPF by 1-8-2010 to 31-1-2011 72-77 2662 6 15972
the Central/State Govt." 1-2-2011 to 31-3-2011 79-81 2859 2 5718
1-4-2011 to 29-02-2012 82-94 3068 11 33748
Note: Provident Fund to be deducted as Council Share "As 1-3-2012 to 31-3-2012 95 3210 1 3210
per Sub Rule 2 of Appendix-C of Pvovident Fund Rule 1-4-2012 to 31-07-2012 97-100 3307 4 13228
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and Rule 3’;‘ of Himachal Pradesh Homoeopathic 1-8-2012 to 30-09-2012 101-102 3453 2 6906
Practitioner {General) Rules 1983, Council to subscribe at 1-10-2012 to 28-02-2013 103-107 3723 5 18615
the rate of 0.08 paisa in the rupee on his salary to a Total of Council Share Deducted 289408

provident fund of which a conjoint account will be opened
at the Post Office Saving Bank in the official name of the
Chairman of the Council",

As per Himachal Pradesh Honoeopathic
165241.00 Practitioners (General) Rules 1983, and Note
given below the rule rule 16 of PF rule "For the

Total PPF Deducted as Council Share as per PF Register
Page No. 2 to 89 and 1 to 107.

289408.
89408.00 does not include allowances of any kind".

Excess Council Share Deducted and deposited at PF
account up to 28-02-2013

124167.00

Less: Amount of PF (Council and Employee Share)
deduced from Salary vide cheque No. 294655 dated 01-06-
2022 dishouhored and not credited to PF account till 31-
03-2025, Cash Book Page No. 24 and Salary Reg. P-31

21946

Total to be recovered as excess Share of Council

102221iﬁf

stant Controller
H.P. State Audit Deptt,
Shimlia ~ 9 {H.P.)
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HP State Council of Homoeopathic System of Medicine Shimla-2

Detail of payment of salary on Re-employment of
staff and outsourcing staff

Date of Re-employment: 08-08-2023 (A/N)

Particular Amount Remarks

Sh. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Retd.

Last Pay Drawn as per Service Book Page-42-43 Last pay drawan 71900.00

Salary Drawn for 8-2023, Pay Bill Reg. P-46 Salary for 23 days 57528.00 As per Section 15 (5) of the

Salary for 09-2023 to 11-2023, Pay Bill Reg. P-46 to 47 71900x3 215700.00 Homoeopathic Practitioners
Salary for 12-2023 to 05-2025, Pay Bill Reg. P-47 to 52 40% BP 517680.00 Act, 1979 provided that “
Total salary paid in lieu of Re-employment 862808.00] The council may appoint

Smt. Neelam Sharma, Qutsourced (DEQ), Date of .
Joining: May 02-05-2022 (F/N) :

Pay Bill Reg. Page

such other officers and

servants as may be necessary

Pay for 06-2022 to 12-2022 (17030x7) 32-40 119210.00) of this Act: Provided that the
Pay for 01-2023 40 17112.00| number and designation of

Pay for 02-2023 to 04-2023 (17030x3) 41-43 51090.00| such officers and servants
Pay for 05-2023 45 19439.00|  and their salaries and
Pay for 06-2023 to 07-2023 (18321x2) 45 36642.00| allowances shall be subject
Pay for 08-2023 to 02-2024 (18234x7) 46 to 48 127638.00| t© the previous approval of
Pay for 03-2024 (18321x1) 49 18321.00 the Government.
Pay for 04-2024 to 05-2025 (19532x14) 49 - 52 273448.00

Total payment of salry 679381.00
Total payment of salary on Re-employment of staff and 1542189.00

outsourcing staff

ILF +

<rant Controller
}.P. State Audit Deptt.

Shimla - 9 {H.P.)
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State Council of

Shimla-171002

47

omoeopathic

System of Medicine, H.P.



T




cht

a .
tﬂ?%@‘. t C,ﬁmm@%fiﬁf’)ﬁ:?}’m“ ‘3 3‘7&@?%%4

Reé_‘Wal status of registered Qualified Homoeopathic
Practitioners in Part-A (Annexure-"A")

Sr. Sr. No. As | Registration | Registration valid
No. | per Register No upto the year Remarks
Not Renewed since 1986 to 2000
1 8 18-A 1987
2 10 21-A 1986
3 13 27-A 1990
4 14 32-A 1987
5 15 34-A 1987
6 16 35-A 1987
7 18 39-A 1987 Not renewed since 25| ...
g 20 45-A 1987 to 39 yeags"
9 21 47-A 1987
10 28 64-A 1988
11 29 67-A 1988
12 4{) 93-A 1990
13 42 99-A 1998
14 43 101-A 1998
Not Renewed since 2001 to 2010
1 3 9-A 2008
2 23 60-A 2004
3 27 63-A 2004
4 36 85-A 2010
5 - 23 53-A 2009
6 44 105-A 2008
7 47 109-A 2001
8 48 110-A 2001
9 49 111-A 2001
10 50 113-A 2000
11 53 120-A 2002
12 56 125-A 2003
13 50 133-A 2004
14 60 134-A 2004
15 62 140-A 2004
16 67 154-A 2006
17 69 156-A 2006
18 70 157-A 2006
19 71 158-A 2006 e o
20 72 159-A 2006 Not renewed since 15
21 75 164-A 2007 t(;}?*’f/ears
22 79 179-A 2008 y
23 80 180-A 2008
24 34 201-A 2010
25 85 212-A 2010
26 86 213-A 2010
27 87 215-A 2010
28 38 216-A 2010
29 39 218-A 2009
30 90 219-A 200%
31 91 221-A 2010
32 92 222-A 2010
33 95 235-A 2010
34 96 241-A 2010
35 97 242-A 2010
36 98 243-A 2010
37 99 244-A 20160

State Council of Homoeopathic
System of Medicine, HE
Shimla-171002






i8 006 245-A 2010
39 1 249-A 2010
40 102 : 250-A 2010
Not Renewed since 2011 to 2015
1 5 11-A 2013
2 19 41-A 2013
3 22 51-A 2013
4 33 76-A 2013
5 34 80-A 2013
6 35 : 81-A 2013
7 38 89-A 2013
3 39 92-A 2013
9 11 95-A 2013
10 45 106-A 2013
11 46 107-A 2010
12 51 117-A 2013
13 52 118-A 2013
14 58 129-A 2013
15 61 138-A 2013
16 64 143-A 2013 Not renewed since-10
17 68 155-A 2013 to }5Jears
i8 73 160-A 2013
i9 76 171-A 2013
20 81 190-A 2013
21 94 233-A 2013
22 103 256-A 2612
23 104 260-A 2013
24 109 275-A 2011
23 110 276-A 2011
26 111 280-A 2011
27 112 282-A 2011
28 114 286-A 2011
29 115 288-A 2011
30 118 293-A 2012
3 121 305-A 2012
32 125 338-A 2013
Not Renewed since 2016 to 2020
1 H 1-A 2017
2 2 6-A 2017
3 4 10-A 2020
4 6 i13-A 2017
5 7 14-A 2017
6 9 20-A 2020
7 11 23-A 2020
8 17 36-A 2020
9 24 57-A 2020
10 26 62-A 2020
11 30 T1-A 2017
12 32 75-A 2017
13 37 87-A 2020
14 55 124-A 2017
15 63 141-A 2017
16 65 144-A 2020
17 66 150-A 2020
18 74 162-A 2020
19 78 178-A 2020
20 83 196-A 2020
21 93 232-A 2020
22 105 262-A 2017
a’——-
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23 104 267-A 2017
24 i 274-A 2020
25 1i3 285-A 2017
26 116 290-A 2017
27 117 291-A 2020 .
38 119 303-A 2020 Not renewed s
29 120 304-A 2017 to 10 y€ars
30 122 309-A 2017
31 124 337-A 2020
32 126 339-A 2020
33 127 341-A 2017
34 128 353-A 2020
35 130 364-A 2017
36 131 366-A 2017
37 132 376-A 2017
38 133 380-A 2018
39 134 383-A 2019
40 137 410-A 2016
41 140 431-A 2020
42 141 434-A 2019
43 142 435-A 2019
44 143 455-A 2017
45 144 457-A 2020
46 145 459-A 2020
47 146 460-A 2020
48 147 461-A 2020
49 148 462-A 2020
50 149 465-A 2020
51 150 466-A 2020
52 151 467-A 2020
53 155 500-A 2018
54 156 531-A 2019
55 162 606-A 2020
Not Renewed since 2021 to 2025
1 12 26-A 2023
2 31 72-A 2021
3 54 121-A 2022
4 57 128-A 2021
5 77 174-A 2023
6 82 191-A 2023
7 107 269-A 2022
] 123 327-A 2023
9 129 362-A 2023
10 135 395-A 2021
11 136 396-A 2021
12 138 428-A 2022
13 139 430-A 2022
14 152 483-A 2021
15 153 485-A 2021
16 154 487-A 2021
17 157 568-A 2022
18 158 583-A 2023 Not renewed, smce 2
19 159 602-A 2023 to f;rs
20 160 604-A 2023 /},
21 161 605-A 2023
22 163 61d-A 2023
23 164 618-A 2021
24 165 623-A 2023
25 166 626-A 2023
26 167 652-A 2021
27 168 671-A 2022
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28 1460 675-A 2022
29 e 0 679-A 2022
30 171 684-A 2022
31 172 685-A 2022
32 173 687-A 2022
33 174 688-A 2023
34 175 697-A 2023
35 176 698-A 2023
36 177 702-A 2023 Reln!strafHom oeopathic
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Renewal stifurs of registered Unqualified Homoeopathic Practitioners
in part B (Who have not qualified degree/qualification Or as per
Heridity practitioners) "Annexure-B"

Sr. | Sr.No. As per . . Registration valid
No. Register Registration No upto the year - Remarks
Not Renewed since 1986 to 2000
1 1 2-B ' 1986
2 15 27-b 1986
3 17 32-B 1987
4 36 91-B 1986
5 37 92-B 1986
6 38 97-B 1986
7 46 114-b 1986
8 49 119-b 1986
9 74 175-b 1986
10 80 190-b 1986
11 87 203-b 1987
12 92 213-b 1986
13 100 229-b 1986
14 118 267-B 1987
15 136 306-B 1987
16 141 315-b 1987
17 145 321-B 1988
18 151 331-B 1987
19 152 332-B 1987
20 153 333-B 1987
21 154 334-B 1987
22 164 348-B 1988
23 169 356-B 1986
24 170 357-B 1986
25 171 360-B 1988
26 173 363-B 1987
27 176 367-B 1990
28 177 368-B 1990
29 181 373-B 1986
30 190 391-B 1988
31 198 409-B 1988
32 199 410-B 1988
33 202 414-B 1987
34 203 415-B 1987
35 204 416-B 1987
36 - 205 418-B 1987
37 211 428-B 1987
38 229 468-B 1990
39 230 470-B 1990
40 231 471-B 1990
41 234 477-B 1950
42 239 490-B 1987 Not
43 240 492-B 1987 renewed
44 242 497-B 1987 since 25 to e
45 243 499-B 1987 39 years
46 244 500-B 1987 Y /’“’M’
47 248 512-B 1987 =
43 249 513-B 1987
49 250 515-B 1987
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50 251 516-B 1987
51 3) 519-B 1987
52 256 528-B 1986
53 257 529.B 1986
54 258 530-B 1986
55 . 259 531-B 1986
56 260 532.B 1986
57 261 536-B 1986
58 262 535-B 1986
59 264 539-B 1986
60 265 340-B 1986
61 266 541-B 1936
62 273 552-B 1936
63 277 560-B 1986
64 278 561-B 1986
65 279 562-B 1986
66 283 568-B 1986
67 284 569-B 1986
68 313 631-B 1986
69 314 632-B 1986
70 315 633-B 1986
71 366 707-B 1986
72 367 708-B 1986
73 371 719-B 1986
74 408 773-B 1986
75 409 775-B 1986
76 525 962-B 1987
77 526 963-B 1986
78 547 997.B 1986
79 548 993-B 1986
80 549 999-B 1986
81 550 1000-B 1986
32 553 1003-B 1986
83 554 1004-B 1950
84 557 1011-B 1989
85 558 1012-B 1986
86 559 1013-B 1986
87 564 1020-B 1986
Not Renewed since 2001 to 2010
1 156 337-B 2004
2 180 372-B 2004
3 2 4B 2006
4 7 12-B 2005
5 12 24-b 2005
6 40 103-B 2004 Not
7 18 34-B 2006 renewed
3 22 46-B 2008 since 15 to [+
g 25 61-B 2008 25 veats
10 29 71-B 2009
11 33 30-B 2009
12 4 4-B 2009
13 20 42-B 2010
14 13 25.h 2010
Not Renewed since 2011 to 2015
1 8 13-B 2012
2 10 16-B 2012
3 14 26-b 2011
"
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1 pel 38 2012
> 3 50-B 2013
§ 24 S2.R T
: = 62-B 2015
s 31 758 2014
> 41 104-B 2013
0 42 109-B 2013
1 43 110-B T
12 44 1115 2013
2 32 132.8 2013
1 33 1365 2013
2 36 137-B 2013
¢ 57 138=B T
17 39 149-B 3013
8 60 150-B e
2 61 151-B 2013
20 62 152-B 2013
21 63 153-B 2013
5 = 138-B 2013
= 69 162-b 2013
2 70 163-b 2013
= z 1675 2013
% 76 1820 3013
2 = 183- 2013
28 78 184b 2013
2 81 191-b Tk
30 84 195 TR
L 85 198-b ST
32 88 204-b 2013
2 2 205-b 2013
s 4 216-b e
3 95 218-b e
3 96 219-b T
37 99 2275 T
38 102 233-b 2013
33 103 234-b 5013
40 106 2380 20
41 107 2391 2013
42 108 240-B 2013
43 110 245-B 2013
44 114 261-b 2013
45 115 262-b TR
46 116 263-b 2013
47 117 264-B 2013
43 122 277 O
49 123 279B 013
20 125 282-B 2013
31 126 283-B 2013
52 127 287-B 2013
53 128 283-B 5013
>4 129 290-B TE
55 131 294-B 2013
= 32 2958 2013
57 133 296-B 2013
58 134 299-B 2013
59 138 309-B 013
60 140 313-B 013
61 142 317-B 3013
62 146 322.B TE
63 150 329-B 013
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64 137 338-B 2013
65 ;58 339-B 2013
66 161 342-B 2013
67 162 343-B 2013
68 163 345-B 2013
69 . 166 350-B 2013
70 167 353-B 2013
71 178 370-B 2013
72 179 371-B 2013
73 182 376-B 2013
74 183 378-B 2013
75 184 379B 2013
76 185 380-B 2013
77 186 382-B 2012
78 187 386-B 2013
79 189 389-B 2013
30 191 3921 2013
81 192 396-B 2013
22 193 398-B 2013
43 194 400-B 2013
34 195 402-B 2013
25 196 404-B 2013
36 206 419-B 2013
37 207 422-B 2013
88 208 423-B 2013
39 209 424-B 2013
90 210 425-B 2013
91 212 429-B 2013
92 213 430-B 2013
93 214 432.B 2013
94 215 433-B 2013
95 218 443-B 2013
96 219 4478 2013
97 221 450-B 2013
98 223 453-B 2013
09 224 454-B 2013
100 227 463-B 2013
101 228 466-B 2013
102 235 480-B 2013
103 236 481-B 2013
104 237 483-B 2013
105 238 487-B 2013
106 245 503-B 2013
107 255 524-B 2013
108 263 538-B 2013
109 267 544-B 2017
110 269 546-B 2013
111 270 548-B 2013
112 272 550-B 2013
113 276 557-B 2013
114 280 564-B 2013
115 281 565-B 2013
116 285 573-B 2013
117 286 577-B 2013
118 287 580-B 2013
119 288 581-B 2013
120 289 589-B 2013
121 290 593-B 2013

122 291 596-B 2013
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123 702 597.B 2013
124 B3 s E
125 294 599-B 003
126 295 601-B TIE
127 296 602-B T
128 297 604-B TE
129 298 610-B TNE
130 299 611-B TE
131 300 613-B 013
132 301 615-B E
3 = 616-8 2013
134 303 617-B TIE
135 305 620-B TE
136 307 624-B 2013
137 308 625-B 2013
138 310 627-B 2013
139 311 628-B 2013
140 317 639-B 03
141 318 641-B 2013
142 319 642-B e
143 321 645-B o3
144 322 646-B 2013
145 324 651-B TIE
146 325 652-B TIE
147 326 653-B TIE
148 327 654-B 013
149 328 656-B TE
150 329 660-B 013
151 331 665-B TIE
152 332 666-B TE
153 334 668-B R
154 335 669-B E
155 336 670-B e
156 337 671-B 5013
157 338 672-B 5013
158 339 673-B 013
159 340 674-B 2013
160 341 676-B 2013
161 342 677-B 2013
162 343 678-B 2013
163 344 679-B 2013
164 345 681-B 013
165 346 682-B 2013
166 347 683-B 2013
167 349 686-B 003
168. 352 639-B 013
169 353 690-B 2005
170 354 692-B 013
171 355 693-B 2013
172 356 694-B 2013
173 358 696-B 2013
174 359 697-B TSE
175 360 698-B 5013
176 361 699-B 013
177 362 700-B 2013
178 363 701-B TVE
179 368 710-B 013
180 369 714-B e
181 373 721-B TE
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since 10 to

15 years
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182

373 723-B 2013
183 t7g 724-B 2013
184 377 725-B 2013
185 378 726-B 2013
186 379 727-B 2013
187 380 728-B 2013
188 381 729-B 2013
189 382 730-B 2013
190 384 732-B 2013
191 386 735-B . 2013
192 387 736-B 2013
193 388 737-B 2013
194 389 738-B 2013
195 301 742-B 2013
196 394 752-B 2013
197 395 753-B 2013
198 397 757-B 2013
199 398 758-B 2013
200 399 761-B 2013
201 400 762-B 2013
202 401 763-B 2013
203 402 764-B 2013
204 403 765-B 2013
205 404 766-B 2013
206 405 767-B 2013
207 406 768-B 2013
208 407 770-B 2013
209 416 780-B 2013
210 411 782-B 2013
211 412 784-B 2013
212 413 786-B 2013
213 414 787-B 2013
214 415 788-B 2013
215 417 793-B 2013
216 418 794-B 2013
217 419 797-B 2013
218 420 798-B 2013
219 421 799-B 2013
220 422 300-B 2013
221 423 803-B 2013
222 424 - 804-B 2013
223 425 806-B 2013
224 426 808-B 2013
225 427 809-B 2013
226 428 810-B 2013
227 429 811-B 2013
228 430 812-B 2013
229 433 817-B 2013
230 434 819-B 2013
231 435 820-B 2013
232 436 823-B 2013
233 439 830-B 2013
234 441 835-B 2013
235 443 841-B 2013
236 444 844-B 2013
237 445 845-B 2013
238 446 847-B 2013
239 448 850-B 2013
240 449 851-B 2013
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241 459 852-B 2013
242 4351 853-B 5013
243 452 854-B 2013
244 453 855-B 2013
245 454 856-B 2013
246 | 455 858-B 2013
247 456 859-B 2013
248 457 860-B 2013
249 458 861-B 2013
250 459 862-B 2013
251 461 864-B 5013
252 463 866-B 5013
253 464 869-B 3013
254 465 870-B 2013
255 466 871-B 5013
256 467 872-B 2013
257 469 874-B 2013
258 470 375-B 2013
259 471 376-B 013
260 472 379-B 2013
261 473 380-B 2013
262 474 381-B 2013
263 475 284.B 013
264 478 889-B 2013
265 479 390-B 5013
266 480 291.B 5013
267 481 892-B 5013
268 482 893.B 2013
269 483 894-13 5013
270 484 895-B 2013
271 485 899-B 5013
272 486 900-B 5013
273 487 903-B 2013
274 488 904-B 2013
275 489 206-B 2013
276 490 907-B 2013
277 491 9208-B 2013
278 492 912-B 2013
279 493 913-B 2013
280 494 915-B 2013
281 495 916-B 2013
282 496 917-B 2013
283 498 920-B 2013
284 499 921-B 2013
285 500 923-B 3013
286 - 501 924-B 2013
287 502 925-B 2013
288 503 926-B 2013
289 504 927-B 2013
29 505 929.B 5013
291 506 930-B 5013
292 507 931-B 5013
293 508 937-B 2013
294 509 938-B 2013
295 510 939-B 2013
296 512 942-B 2013
297 513 943.B 2013
298 514 944.B 2013
299 515 945-B 2013
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516 947-B 2013

301 517 948-B 2013
302 ‘520 955-B 2013
303 522 957-B 2013
304 523 958-B 2013
305 528 965-B 2013
306 529 968-B 2013
307 530 971-B 2013
308 532 973-B 2013
309 534 975-B 2013
310 535 980-B 2013
311 536 981-B 2013
312 537 982-B 2013
313 538 985-B 2013
314 530 986-B 2013
315 540 987-B 2013
316 541 988-B 2013
317 542 989-B 2013
318 544 991-B 2013
319 546 996-B 2013
320 551 1001-B 2013
321 552 1002-B 2013
322 556 1008-B 2013
323 561 1015-B 2013
324 562 1016-B 2013
325 563 1017-B 2013
326 6 11-B 2014

Not Renewed since 2016 to 2020

1 160 341-B 2017
2 50 126-B 2017
3 3 7-B 2017
4 11 21-B 2017
5 16 31-B 2017
6 19 39-B 2020
7 27 69-B 2018
3 28 70=B 2019
9 30 73-B 2018
10 32 79-B 2020
11 - 34 81-B 2017
12 35 §9-B 2017
13 39 98-B 2020
14 47 115-b 2020
15 53 133-8B 2016
16 58 139-B 2020
17 66 157-B 2017
18 68 161-B 2020
19 72 172-b 2020
20 73 174-b 2020
21 75 180-b 2020
22 79 187-b 2017
23 82 192-b 2017
24 86 200-b 2020
25 90 206-b 2017
26 91 209-b 2020
27 93 215-b 2020
28 98 225-b 2020
29 101 231-B 2024
30 104 235-B 2020
31 109 243-B 2017

Redgistrar
St Wpathic
System of Medicine, H.P.

Shimia-171002



T T P I (5 e




33 13 7600 2030

33 419 268D 2020

3 121 2738 2017

35 124 280-B 2030

36 130 2978 2020

37 135 3048 2020

33 137 3078 2020

39 139 310.B 2020

0 143 3198 2017

i 144 320-B 2020

D) 143 325.B 2017

3 149 336.B 2017

1 155 3368 2020

15 159 340-R 2020

prs 165 3498 2017

47 168 354-B 2017

18 174 3648 2020

19 175 3668 2020

50 138 333-B 2017

51 197 A07-R 2020

52 200 1128 2020

53 201 ITERT) 2020

54 730 4498 2017

55 222 4528 2017

56 25 1608 2020 Not
57 226 4618 2020 renewed
58 232 4738 2017 since 5 to
59 233 1748 2017 10 years,.
60 241 493B 2017 ﬁ,«”’"‘
61 246 508-B 2020 |
2 247 510-B 2020

63 253 521-B 2020

64 254 522-B 2017

65 268 5458 2020

66 271 549 2020

67 274 554B 2020

68 275 5565 2017

69 282 566-B 2017

70 306 623-B 2020

7 309 626.B 2020

7 312 630-B 2017

7 316 37-B 2020

74 320 643-B 2020

75 323 647-B 2020

76 330 6618 2017

77 333 667-B 2020

78 343 635-B 2017

79 351 638-B 2020

%0 357 695-B 2020

81 364 702-B 2017

82 374 T2 2017

33 383 731B 2017

34 385 7348 2020

85 390 7398 2020

86 302 7478 2020

87 303 TAZB 2017

38 396 754-B 2020

39 416 790-B 2017

9% 131 815-B 2020

o1 132 816.B 2017
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92 437 826-B 2020

93 4;38 827-B 2020
94 40 - 832-B 2020
95 442 340-B 2017
96 447 849-B 2020
97 460 863-B 2017
98 462 865-B 2017
99 468 873-B 2017
100 476 886-B 2017
101 477 888-B 2020
102 497 919-B 2020
103 511 941-B 2017
104 518 951-B 2020
105 519 953-B 2017
106 521 956-B 2017
107 524 960-B 2020
108 527 964-B 2017
109 533 974-B 2017
110 543 99(-B 2020
111 545 992-B 2020
112 560 1014-B 2020

Not Renewed since 2021 to 2025

1 5 9-B 2022

2 9 14-B 2023

3 45 113-h 2023

4 48 118-b 2023 ,
5 54 135-B 2022

6 64 154-B 2023

7 65 156-B 2021

3 83 194-b 2023

9 97 224-b 2022

10 105 236-B 2023

11 111 24913 2022 Not

12 112 251-b 2023 renewed _
13 120 272-B 2021 since 2 tg e
14 147 324-B 2023 5 )eg}’f

15 172 36213 2023

16 216 136-B 2023

17 217 441-B 2021

18 304 618-B 2022

19 350 687-B 2022

20 365 706-B 2022

21 376 716-B 2022

22 372 720-B 2023

23 531 972-B 2022

24 555 1007-B 2023
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